The Krepps Family Tree

Descendants of ? Krepps

Generation No. 1

1. 2! Krepps was born Abt. 1810, and died Bef. 1844. He married CATHARINA SCHUBERT/? Bef. 1835,
daughter of MICHAEL SCHUBERT and ANNA BACH. She was born September 09, 1810 in Salz, Bavaria,
Germany?#, and died February 23, 1888 in Alms House (Co. Home), Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA36.7.59,

More About CATHARINA SCHUBERT:

Name 2: Margaret Catharina Schubert/?

Burial: March 08, 1888, St. Francis Xavier Catholic Church Cemetery / Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA//./2
Census 1: 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA/3 '

Census 2: 1880, Pg. 3 / Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/¢

Emigration: Abt. 1844, Bavaria, Germany to Baltimore, Baltimore Co., MD/>./6./7

Residence 1: Mt. Pleasant, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/8.19

Residence 2: McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA20.2!

Residence 3: 1850, Manheim Twp., York Co., PA??

Residence 4: Bet. 1856 - 1881, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA23.24

More About ? KrReEpPS and CATHARINA SCHUBERT:
Marriage: Bef. 1835

Children of 2 KreEpps and CATHARINA SCHUBERT are:
2. i. CASPER2 KREPPS, b. October 25, 1835, Bavaria, Germany; d. November 01, 1917, Hanover, York Co., PA.
ii. MICHAEL KREPPS?3.2627 b, July 12, 183628.29.30; d, February 18. 1909, Lancaster, PA3/; m. ROSANNA
SEIDENBERGER?!-32, October 30, 1866°2; b, Unknown; d. Aft. February 18, 19093,

Notes for MICHAEL KREPPS:

_Civil War Pension Index

Michael Krepps, Widow Rosanna Krepps

Co.G & Co. F, lst. Pa. Artillery

Jul. 21, 1876 - Invalid, Application # 222860, Certificate # 145610
Feb. 18. 1909 - Widow, Application # 913940, Certificate # 680172

More About MICHAEL KREPPS:

Name 2: Michael Newheffer?

Burial: February 1909, Greenwood Cemetery / Lancaster, Lancaster Co., PA¥

Census: 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA

Emigration: Abt. 1844, Bavaria, Germany to Baltimore. Baltimore Co., MD?3”

Medical Information: Discharged from service with bad feet

Military: Bet. July 12. 1861 - June 10, 1865, Ricketts Battery, Co. G & Co. F Ist. Pa. Artillery, Civil War
Veteran®

Residence: 1850, Manheim Twp., York Co., PA¥

More About MICHAEL KREPPS and ROSANNA SEIDENBERGER:
Marriage: October 30, 1866

Generation No. 2

2. CASPER2? KREPPS (?1)#/.424344 was born October 25, 1835 in Bavaria, Germany#3.#6.47.48.49_ and died
November 01, 1917 in Hanover, York Co., PA30.5/.5253 He married SARAH ANN HARE?#27 March 01, 1859 in



The Krepps Family Tree
The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co.,
PA%6.57.55 daughter of JACOB VON HAAR and MARIA MARTIN. She was born November 15, 1836°%97, and died
March 12, 1910 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA6/.62.63,

Notes for CASPER KREPPS:

1860 Census.

Littlestown, Germany Twp., Co. of Adams, State of Penna,

June 16, 1860, Post Office, Littlestown, PA Page 386

Crebbs, Casper Family #24 Household #30,

Casper Crebbs, age 24, Male, laborer, Estate value $850, Personal $150, Birthplace, Bavaria.
Also listed as residents in the house were:

Sarah, age 23, female, born in Penna.

Lydia, age 9, female

Francis, age 7 months, male.

1870 US Census.

Inhabitants in District 95, Conewago, in the Co. of Adams of Penna August 15, 1870, Post Office Granite Hill,
Philip Hand was postmaster of Granite Hill in 1857. #17

Creps, Casper Age 35, Day Laborer, Personal Estate $500. Born in Bavaria, Parents foreign born,
Male citizen of the United States 21 years of age and upwards.

Also listed as residents in the house were:

Sarah, age 35, Keeping house, born in Penna,

Francis, Age 10, Male, at home,

Mary, age 9, female,

Catherine, age 6, female,

John, age 4, male,

Ignatius, age 2, male,

Lydia A., age 1, female,

Joseph, age 1 month, male

80 US Census.

Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA Page 6, SD 7th, ED 59, dated 6-11-1880.

The visit was house # 166, family # 172.

Casper Crebs, 43, Male , day laborer.

Also listed as residents in the house were:

Sarah 42, wife, Keeping house,

Catherine 15,

John 14,

Joseph 10,

Jerome 7,

Lucy 4,

Lydia 11

Casper listed his birthplace as Bavaria, Germany and indicated his parents were also born in Germany.
Casper was reported to have been born in Bavaria, Germany, under the reign of King Maximilian, on Oct
25,1835.

He emigrated to the United States with his Mother Catharina Schubert Krepps.

The Evening Sun - Nov. 2, 1917 Pg. 1

Deaths: CASPAR KREPPS -

Following a sickness of nine weeks of a complication of diseases, Caspar Krepps died last evening at 8:30
o'clock at the home of his daughter, Mrs. John Small, 14 High Street. He was aged eigthy-two years and seven
days.

The deceased was born in Bavaria, Germany, and when nine years of age, with his widowed mother and
younger brother, came to this country, landing in Baltimore. Later they moved to Adams county, where the
remainder of his life was spent.



The Krepps Family Tree

Fifty Eight years ago he was married to Miss Sarah Hare, of Adams county, who preceded him in death seven
years ago.

He is survived by the followingchildren: Sister M. Zita, of Corpus Christi Convent, Chambersburg; Sister M.
Burnadette, of St. Joseph's Convent, McSherrystown, Mrs. John small, with whom he resided for the past year;
F.C. Krepps, of McSherrystown; and Jerome Krepps of Philadelhia. One Step Brother, John I. Newheffer,
Gettysburg, and twenty-three grandchildren and seven Greatgrandchildrensurvive. The funeral will be held on
Monday from St. Joseph's Catholic church, with a requim high mass at 9 o'clock by Rev. J.A. Huber.
Internment will be in Conewago Chapel cemetary.

More About CASPER KREPPS:

Burial: November 05, 1917, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery /
Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA6465.66

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA%”

Emigration: Abt. 1844, Bavaria, Germany to Baltimore, Baltimore Co., MD%6?

Occupation: 1880, Day Laborer”

More About SARAH ANN HARE:

Baptism: Godparents: M&M Jacob Martin”/

Burial: March 1910, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery /
Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA7?

Cause of Death: Heart Trouble

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA7

More About CASPER KREPPS and SARAH HARE:

Marriage: March 01, 1859, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA7475.76

Unknown-Ending: Francis Smith and Mary J. Smith, witnesses””

Children of CAsPER KREPPS and SARAH HARE are:
3. i. FRANCIS CHARLES? KREBS, b. Abt. 1860; d. 1933, Selma, Alabama.
ii. SISTER MARY ZITA MARY M. KREPPS77.757%_ b, Abt. 1861, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%; d. 1935,
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%,

Notes for SISTER MARY ZITA MARY M. KREPPS:
The death record for Sr. Mary Zita was found in the archives of Mount St. Joseph Convent,
Chestnut Hill, Philadelphia and reads as follows:

Sister M. Zita Krepps, Aug Ist 1935 died at McSherrystown Aug 1st,1935.
She was 48 years in religion most of which time was spent in Chamberburg PA

When her health failed. she was brought to McSherrystown where she edified all by
her exact observance of rule, her many acts of kindness and thoughtfulness for others.

Her hands were never idle. When her sickness increased she was most patient and
resigned, and received the Last Sacraments with great fervor.

She was buried in the convent cemetery.

More About SISTER MARY ZITA MARY M. KREPPS:

Occupation: Order of Sisters of St. Joseph®.3/.52

Residence: November 02, 1917, Corpus Christi Convent, Chambersburg, Franklin Co., PAS3%4
iii. JOSEPH A. KREPPS®’, b. Abt. 1862%; d. 186253,
iv. SISTER MARY BERNADETTE CATHERINE MARGARET KREPPS#3.5687.88 b September 07, 1863,

McSherrystown, Adams Co., PAS?20.91.92; d, 1945, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%.

More About SISTER MARY BERNADETTE CATHERINE MARGARET KREPPS:

3



vi.

vii.

viii.

The Krepps Family Tree

Baptism: September 13, 1863, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove.
Adams Co., PA%

Baptized by: Peter Dompsieri®?

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA%

Occupation: Order of Sisters of St. Joseph?”.%

Residence: November 02, 1917, St. Joseph's Convent, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%./%0

IGNATIUS MARIA KREPPS/?/, b, November 10, 1864101.102; d, 1865103,

More About IGNATIUS MARIA KREPPS:

Baptism: November 16. 1864, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/%

Baptismal Parents: Caspar and Susan M. Hare KreppKripp/?%

Baptismal Sponsors: Catharine Small and Jacob Hare

Baptized by: Peter Dompsieri/%

JOHN B. KREPPS/95.106_ b, April 29, 1866, PA07.105; d, February 07, 1916, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart
of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/%.

More About JOHN B. KREPPS:

Burial: The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery / Edgegrove.
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PAT/?

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA//

IGNATIUS WILLIAM KREPPS, b. August 27, 1867. McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA; d. December 09, 1946.
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA.

LYDIA ANN KREPPS//21/3 b, March 26, 1869, PA!14115; d. July 31, 1904, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart
of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA//S; m. EDWIN H. BIXLER!/7,
January 31, 1886, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Conewago
Twp., Adams Co., PA//7; b, November 11, 1862//7; d. WFT Est. 1892-1953/17.

More About LYDIA ANN KREPPS:

Burial: The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery / Edgegrove,
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA//%

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA//?

More About EDWIN H. BIXLER:

Baptism: April 25, 1886, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/20

Confirmation: Sponsors: Francis Krichten

Fact 4 1: Haug, D. F. -Celebrant/??

Fact 4 2: Parent listed as George and Margaret Martin Bixler/?¢

Military: Register #: II-105

More About EDWIN BIXLER and LYDIA KREPPS:
Marriage: January 31, 1886, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove.
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/?0

JOSEPH PETER KREPPS/20.121.122.123,124 b May 29, 1870, PA!25.126127.128; d, February 25, 1927/?%; m. SARAH
L. 2122, Unknown; b. April 07, 1873/2%; d. Unknown.

More About JOSEPH PETER KREPPS:

Baptism: June 11, 1870, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Adams
Co., PAT30

Baptismal Sponsors: Peter Oaster and Mary Oaster

Burial: Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/3/

Census: 1880, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PAT32

More About SARAH L. ?:
Burial: Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/33

More About JOSEPH KREPPS and SARAH ?:



The Krepps Family Tree

Marriage: Unknown
X. JEROME KREPPS/3.135.136137 | January 05, 1873, PA/38.13%; d, Afi. November 02, 1917/40.141.142,

More About JEROME KREPPS:

Baptism: January 12, 1873, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co.. PA/#3

Baptismal Sponsors: Ambrose and Mary Hair

Baptized by: Peter Manns/+

Census: 1880. Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/#

xi. LOUISA KREPPS/#, b. Abt. 1875/46; d. Bef. 1880747,
5. xii. LuCY CATHERINE KREPPS, b. June 15, 1876, PA; d. October 25, 1951.
xiii. GEORGE KREPPS/#, b. Abt. 1877/#5; d. 187745,

Generation No. 3

3. FRANCIS CHARLES? KREBS (CASPER? KREPPS, ?)148.149.150 was born Abt. 186079/, and died 1933 in Selma,
Alabama’s/. He married LILLIAN WAGNER/3/ WET Est. 1880-1909/5/. She was born 1867/%/, and died
1943751,

Notes for FRANCIS CHARLES KREBS:
Southern Gentleman

More About FRANCIS CHARLES KREBS:

Name 2: Francis Charles Krepps

Baptism: Conewago Chapel

Residence: November 02, 1917, Selma, Alabama/32./53

More About FRANCIS KREBS and LILLIAN WAGNER:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1880-1909/5¢

Children of FRANCIS KREBS and LILLIAN WAGNER are:
i. MARY BLANCHE* KREBS/54, b. November 28, 1887/5%; d. WFT Est. 1903-1981/5; m. ANSON
GULLETTE/*, WFT Est. 1903-1935/54; b, Abt. 1887/54 d. WFT Est. 1906-1978/5,

Notes for MARY BLANCHE KREBS:

Mary Blanche married twice. Her second husband was Anson Gullette. They had no children. Mary
Blanche lived in Jacksonville, Fl. After the death of her second husband Mary Blanche went to live with
her sister Grace. She died while living with her sister, year unknown.

More About MARY BLANCHE KREBS:

Baptism: March 12, 1890, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/34

Baptismal Parents: Francis Charles Krebs and Lillian Wagner/3#

Baptismal Sponsors: Jerome Krebs

Baptized by: P.M./3/

Residence: Jacksonville, Fl

More About ANSON GULLETTE and MARY KREBS:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1903-1935/5¢

6. ii. FRANCIS CHARLES KREBS, JR., b. September 24, 1889; d. Abt. 1933, Selma, Alabama.
7. iii. ROBERT KREBS, b. Abt. 1890; d. WFT Est. 1917-1981.
8. iv. GRACE KREBS, b. Abt. 1893: d. WFT Est. 1921-1987.

4. IGNATIUS WILLIAM® KREPPS (CASPER?, ?1)135.156 was born August 27, 1867 in McSherrystown, Adams Co.,
PAI57.158159 and died December 09, 1946 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/60. He married LORETTA

5



The Krepps Family Tree

VIRGINIA TRONE’S/ January 09, 1889762, daughter of GEORGE TRONE and AGNES Lipp. She was born July 23,
1868 in York. York Co., PA/63.164 and died December 20, 1952 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/65.

More About IGNATIUS WILLIAM KREPPS:

Baptism: September 01, 1867, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/66

Baptismal Sponsors Jacob and Mary Hare/¢6

Burial: December 1946, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA’¢7
Cause of Death: Was struck by a car then devoloped Pneumonia. He died soon after.

Notes for LORETTA VIRGINIA TRONE:
[ can not find the Baptismal information in the Conewago Chapel Baptism Records.

More About LORETTA VIRGINIA TRONE:

Baptism: December 24, 1890, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/63

Baptismal Sponsors: December 24, 1890, Liddie Hare/6$

Baptized by: December 24, 1890, PN/68

Burial: December 1952, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/¢?

More About IGNATIUS KREPPS and LORETTA TRONE:
Marriage: January 09, 1889/70

Children of IGNATIUS KREPPS and LORETTA TRONE are:

9. i. SARAH AGNES* KREPPS, b, February 22, 1892; d. October 11, 1892, Adams Co., PA.

10. ii. EARL GEORGE KREPPS, b. April 04, 1894; d. March 07, 1975_ Vero Beach, FL.

11. iii. MARK EDWARD KREPPS, b. December 18, 1895, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA: d. August 11, 1966,
Baltimore, Baltimore Co., MD.

12. iv. PAUL HENRY KREPPS, b. November 08, 1898, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA; d. August 09, 1952,

McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA.
v. ROBERT C. KREPPS!7?, b, December 02, 19067/; d. July 22, 1911, Adams Co., PA/7/.

More About ROBERT C. KREPPS:
Burial: The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery / Edgegrove,
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/7!

13. vi. ALBERT A. KREPPS, b. Unknown; d. Unknown.

5. Lucy CATHERINE3 KREPPS (CASPER?, 21)172.173.174.175 was born June 15, 1876 in PA/76./77, and died October
25, 1951/78. She married JOHN A. SMALL/78./79.180 Abt. 1900/8/. He was born Abt. 187681, and died WFT Est.
1904-1967181,

More About Lucy CATHERINE KREPPS:
Census: 1880, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/82
Residence: November 02, 1917, Hanover, York Co., PA/83./84

More About JOHN SMALL and Lucy KREPPS:
Marriage: Abt. 1900753

Children of Lucy KREpPpS and JOHN SMALL are:
i. LYDIA* SMALL/35, b. Abt. 1900/%%; d. Abt. 1900, 11 months of age.’*>.

14. ii. MARIE BERNADETTE SMALL, b. Unknown.
iii. SARAH SMALL’%S, b. Unknown; m. PAUL D. THOMAS/33, Unknown; b. Abt. 1899/55; d. WFT Est. 1918-
1990755,

More About PAUL THOMAS and SARAH SMALL:
Marriage: Unknown



The Krepps Family Tree

Generation No. 4

6. FRANCIS CHARLES* KREBS, JR. (FRANCIS CHARLES®, CASPER? KREPPS, 2')!85 was born September 24, 188985,
and died Abt. 1933 in Selma. Alabama/85. He married GENEVA HouLDITCH/$> WFT Est. 1905-1927/85. She
was born Abt. 1889783, and died WFT Est. 1918-1983/87,

More About FRANCIS CHARLES KREBS, JR.:

Baptism: March 12, 1890, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove, Adams
Co., PA/SS

Baptismal Parents: Francis Charles Krebs and Lillian Wagner/3

Baptismal Sponsors: Sarah Krebs

Baptized by: J. M./

More About FRANCIS KREBS and GENEVA HOULDITCH:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1905-1927/83

Children of FRANCIS KREBS and GENEVA HOULDITCH are:
15. i. FRANCIS CHARLES® KREBS III, b. Abt. 1913; d. August 17, 1984.
16. iil. BLANCHE KREBS, b. Unknown.

7. ROBERT* KREBS (FRANCIS CHARLES?, CASPER®> KREPPS, 21)!85 was born Abt. 1890785, and died WFT Est. 1917-
1981785, He married ANNIE STEVENS/85 WFT Est. 1907-1938/85. She was born Abt. 1891/83, and died WFT
Est. 1917-1985/85,

More About ROBERT KREBS and ANNIE STEVENS:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1907-1938/%

Children of ROBERT KREBS and ANNIE STEVENS are:
i. JOSEPH’ KREBS/#3, b. Unknown.
ii. IRMA KREBS/%3, b. Unknown; m. WILLIAM SELMI’%?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About WILLIAM SELMI and IRMA KREBS:
Marriage: Unknown

8. GRACE? KREBS (FRANCIS CHARLES?, CASPER? KREPPS, ?')!83 was born Abt. 1893785, and died WFT Est. 1921-
1987185, She married WALTER BUFORD/83 WFT Est. 1909-1941/85, He was born Abt. 1893/%5, and died WFT
Est. 1921-1984/85,

More About WALTER BUFORD and GRACE KREBS:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1909-1941/83

Children of GRACE KREBS and WALTER BUFORD are:
i. JEANS BUFORD/#, b. Unknown.
ii. SYDNEY BUFORD!*, b. Unknown.
iii. GORDON BUFORD/#?_ b. Unknown.

9. SARAH AGNES* KREPPS (IGNATIUS WILLIAM, CASPER?, ?1)185 was born February 22, 1892/, and died October
11, 1892 in Adams Co., PA/%, She married WiLLIAM S. CONWAY/$7 Unknown. He was born Abt. 1892/87, and
died WFT Est. 1926-1983/57.

Notes for SARAH AGNES KREPPS:
[ can not find the Baptismal information in the Conewago Chapel Baptism Records.



The Krepps Family Tree

More About SARAH AGNES KREPPS:

Baptism: February 26, 1892, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA/88

Baptismal Sponsors: February 26, 1892, Joseph Krebs and Lydia Hare/%%

Baptized by: February 26, 1892, TWH/$

Burial: October 12, 1892, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) Catholic Cemetery /
Edgegrove, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA/%

More About WiLLIAM CONWAY and SARAH KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of SARAH KREPPS and WILLIAM CONWAY are:
17, i. JOSEPH B.5 CONWAY, b. Unknown.
18. ii. JEROME CONWAY. b. Unknown.

10. EARL GEORGE* KREPPS (IGNATIUS WILLIAMS, CASPER?, 21)190 was born April 04, 1894/9/, and died March 07,
1975 in Vero Beach, FL/92. He married (1) EFFiE M. KINNEMAN/93 Bef. 1917 in Ist./%3. She was born Abt.
1894793 and died Abt. 1935/%4, He married (2) REBECCA SCHMIDT/? Bef. 1948 in 2nd. Wife/%. She was born
1897796, and died December 1948/%. He married (3) MARY CATHERINE HENRY Bef. 1953 in 3rd. Wife. She
was born September 08, 190779, and died January 08, 1975 in National Institute of Health, Bethesda,
MD/96.197.

More About EARL GEORGE KREPPS:

Burial: March 1975, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA/%
Residence 1: McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA

Residence 2: Vero Beach, FL

More About EFFIE M. KINNEMAN:
Burial: Immaculate Conception Catholic Church Cemetery / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA/%
Cause of Death: Cancer

More About EARL KREPPS and EFFIE KINNEMAN:
Marriage: Bef. 1917, 1st.200 /7 /5~

More About REBECCA SCHMIDT:
Burial: 1948, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PAZ20!
Cause of Death: Cancer

More About EARL KREPPS and REBECCA SCHMIDT:
Death of one spouse: 1948
Marriage: Bef. 1948, 2nd. Wife2(?

More About MARY CATHERINE HENRY:

Name 2: Mary Lucabaugh Henry?0~

Burial: January 1975, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA04
Cause of Death: Cryptococcal Meningites

More About EARL KrREPPS and MARY HENRY:
Death of one spouse: January 08, 1975
Marriage: Bef. 1953, 3rd. Wife /747

Children of EARL KrEPPS and EFFIE KINNEMAN are:
19. i. DR. GERALD WILLIAMS KREPPS, b. May 15, 1917; d. June 30, 1980.
20. - ii., MILDRED KREPPS, b. June 21, 1919; d. January 07, 1984, Rockville, MD.
iii. ROBERT KREPPS?%, b. May 07, 1924; d. 1997; m. ANN MARTIN. Unknown; b. Unknown.



The Krepps Family Tree

More About ROBERT KREPPS:
Cause of Death: Lung Cancer
Residence: Chicago, Cook Co., IL

More About ROBERT KREPPS and ANN MARTIN:
Marriage: Unknown

21. iv. MARY JANE KREPPS, b. August 11, 1925.
v. GEORGE E. KREPPS?%, b. 192627¢; d. 19362%,

More About GEORGE E. KREPPS:
Burial: 1936, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA?0¢

11. MARK EDWARD* KREPPS (IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 71)207.208 was born December 18, 1895 in
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA?%%, and died August 11, 1966 in Baltimore, Baltimore Co., MD??. He married
MARY EDNA SMITH?%2210 April 17, 19172!1, daughter of F. SMiTH and ROSE GRUNNINGER. She was born

March 19, 1896 in Union Twp., Adams Co., PA?/2, and died November 23, 1955 in McSherrystown, Adams
Co., PA?12,

More About MARK EDWARD KREPPS:

Baptism: December 19, 1895, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA?/3

Baptismal Sponsors: December 19, 1895, Francis Johns and Anna Leonard

Baptized by: December 19, 1895, DLB?/3

Burial: Aft. August 11, 1966, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co.,
PA2I4.215

More About MARY EDNA SMITH:

Burial: Aft. November 23, 1955, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co.,
PA216.217

More About MARK KREPPS and MARY SMITH:
Marriage: April 17, 19172/8

Children of MARK KREPPS and MARY SMITH are:
i. LORETTA AGNES’ KREPPS?/%220, b, July 07, 1919, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA??/; d. May 01, 1920,
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA222.223,

More About LORETTA AGNES KREPPS:

Burial: Aft. May 01, 1920. Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co.,
PA224.225

ii. THOMAS MICHAEL KREPPS?26.227, b, July 17, 1931, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA??; d. August 31,
1931, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA??,

Notes for THOMAS MICHAEL KREPPS:

Thomas died within two months of his birth. Our father had taken Thomas down to the Sisters of St Joseph
Convent where he had biological sisters who were members of the St. Joseph order. They had indicated that
they wanted to offer Thomas up to God and presented Thomas at the altar and prayed at that time. When
Thomas died Dad seemed to think that the service had something to do with Thomas's death and had a hard
time forgiving them according to other members of the family

More About THOMAS MICHAEL KREPPS:
Burial: Aft. August 31, 1931, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co..
PA228

iii. WILLIAM FRANCIS KREPPS229.230.230 b, November 15, 1920, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA?3; d.
February 14, 2002, York Hospital / York, York Co., PA%3,



The Krepps Family Tree

Notes for WILLIAM FRANCIS KREPPS:

The Evening Sun, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps
McSherrystown

William F. "Pacer" Krepps, 81, of McSherrystown, died Tuesday, May 14, 2002, at York Hospital. Born
Nov. 15, 1920, in McSherrystown, he was the son of the late Mark E. and Edna M. (Smith) Krepps.

He retired from the U.S. Postal Service in McSherrystown after many years as a mail carrier. He was a
member of Annunciation Catholic Church in McSherrystown; Catholic War Veterans in Bonneauville;
Delone Athletic Association; life member and past president of McSherrystown Home Association; and, for
63 years, a life member of McSherrystown Knights of Columbus.

He helped to organize McSherrystown Little League, Pee Wee Baseball League, and Catholic Youth
Organization Football League, which he coached. He was a veteran of World War II, having served with the
Army/Air Force in the China, Burma and India Theater.

Surviving are five brothers, Donald J. Krepps of McSherrystown, James H. Krepps of Dover, Joseph R.
Krepps of Cocoa, Fla., Frederick E. Krepps of New Oxford, and C. Daniel Krepps of Maitland, Fla.; and one
sister, Rosalie Toth of Phoenix, Ariz.

He was preceded in death by a sister, Loretta Krepps, and a brother, Thomas Krepps.

A Mass of Christian burial will be held at 9 a.m. Saturday at Annunciation Church in McSherrystown, with
the Rev. Lawrence W. Sherdel officiating. Burial will be in Annunciation Church Cemetery, with full
military honors provided by the Catholic War Veterans. Friends will be received Friday evening at Hicks
Funeral Home, 501 Ridge Ave., McSherrystown, where a prayer service will be held at 8 p.m.

Memorial contributions may be made to Delone Tuition Fund, 140 S. Oxford Ave., McSherrystown, PA
17344, or to Annunciation Church Memorial Fund, 26 N. Third St.. McSherrystown, PA 17344,

The Evening Sun, May 16, 2002

"Pacer’ supported McS'town athletics

William Krepps died Tuesday after two weeks in the hospital following a bicycle accident.
May 16, 2002

By LAURA GIOVANELLI
Evening Sun Reporter

If you went to any Delone Catholic High School basketball game, you would have seen him.

Amid the whirl of black and gold cheerleader skirts and the brass boom of the band, Pacer Krepps would be
sitting quietly in his usual spot. up on the lefi-hand side of the court, leaning against a wall.

A basketball game, a district playoff, a humid summer night of Little League - Krepps, dubbed "Mr.
McSherrystown" by friend Philip Staub, was there.

William "Pacer" Krepps died Tuesday at York Hospital. He was 81.

The McSherrystown man was hit by a car April 30 as he attempted to cross from the north side in the 300
block of Main Street on his bike. No charges were filed in the accident.

Krepps suffered multiple injuries from the accident, including a broken pelvis and concussion. He was
transported first to Hanover, then to York Hospital.

By last week, Krepps was sitting up and talking with visitors, including his brother, Fred Krepps, of New
Oxford. He had been upgraded from intensive care to satisfactory, and Fred Krepps hoped his brother would

10



The Krepps Family Tree

be transferred shortly to The Brethren Home in New Oxford for further recovery.

But he developed a fatal blood clot as a result of his injuries, according to the York County coroner's office.
Pacer Krepps, after all, had a history of rarely keeping still. He was born Nov. 15, 1920, one of nine
children, into the Second Street neighborhood where the children of McSherrystown spent their summers
running in and out of each other's houses and where the mothers saw that each was well-supplied with
cookies and milk and Band-Aids, Staub said.

During World War II, Krepps served with the Army Air Force in the Asian Theater, but he returned to the
area when he was discharged.

The war veteran found a job with the U.S. Postal Service. For years, Krepps walked the streets of
MeSherrystown - with a slight hitch in his gait that might have earned him his nickname, according to
Staub.

In a place where "everyone has a nickname," he delivered letters and packages, and a piece of candy to any
child he encountered during his route, said Fred Krepps.

When he had to run errands, he would hop on his bicycle, Fred Krepps said last week. Pacer never learned
how to drive - he didn't have to.

"McSherrystown was his world," Fred Krepps said.

Every day, Krepps would pedal his bike to the Home Association of McSherrystown, a private club of 2.000
members where he served as the association's secretary. There, he also would indulge in a hand of cards
with friends, including manager James Miller.

"Pacer would give you the shirt off of his back," Miller said.

Krepps managed Staub's Little League team; that's how the two met. Staub, a sixth-grader at the time,
remembers Krepps as a patient manager.

"He observed and congratulated, win or lose. He was a man of the children." Staub said.

Two generations later, Krepps still was attending the games. When district games took Delone players out of
the area, he would organize charter buses to carry friends and family to the events, Staub said.

Krepps also helped organize and coach a parochial football league for elementary school students - an
organization that later joined the York-Adams Elementary Football League.

But even McSherrystown's biggest fan knew his athletes couldn't play on fields of dreams - he was a fierce
fund raiser, always trying to raise money for equipment, for repairing fields, for erecting stands, said Staub.

While Krepps kept one eye on the scoreboard, the other was often preoccupied with following the wins and
losses of the stock market.

"Sports and stocks - those were the two main topics of his life," Staub said.
Krepps favored keeping tabs on up-and-coming biotechnology and medical companies.

On Friday, Staub saw his old friend for the last time - he was the same old Pacer, sitting up in his hospital
bed, alert and bright and doing what he loved to do - talking scores.

Funeral services will be held at 9 a.m. Saturday at Annunciation Church, McSherrystown. Burial will be in
the Annunciation Church Cemetery. Friends will be received Friday evening at Hicks Funeral Home, 501
Ridge Ave., McSherrystown, where a prayer service will be held at 8 p.m.

Memorial contributions may be made to the Delone Tuition Fund, 140 S. Oxford Ave., McSherrystown, PA
17344




The Krepps Family Tree

The Evening Sun, May 16, 2002 - Correction to Obituary of William F. Krepps

William F. "Pacer” Krepps, 81, of McSherrystown, who died Tuesday, May 14, 2002, at York Hospital. was
a past secretary of McSherrystown Home Association.

A Mass of Christian burial will be held at 9 a.m. Saturday at Annunciation Church in McSherrystown. and
friends will be received Friday evening at Hicks Funeral Home, 501 Ridge Ave., McSherrystown, where a
prayer service will be held at 8 p.m.

More About WILLIAM FRANCIS KREPPS:

Burial: May 18, 2002, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PAZ
Cause of Death: Injuries sustained in a bicycle accident.

Medical Information: Died 2 weeks after accident.

Military: Veteran of WWII?3¢

22. iv. DONALD JOSEPH KREPPS, b. Unknown.

23. v. ROSALIE KREPPS, b. Unknown.

24, vi. JOSEPH RICHARD KREPPS, b. Unknown.

25. vii. CHARLES DANIEL KREPPS, b. Unknown.
26. viii. FREDERICK EDWARD KREPPS, b. Unknown.

ix. JAMES H. KREPPS?¥, b, Unknown.

More About JAMES H. KREPPS:
Residence: May 2002, Dover, York Co., PA?3

12. PAuL HENRY* KREPPS (IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')23! was born November 08, 1898 in McSherrystown,
Adams Co., PA232.233 and died August 09, 1952 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA?34235, He married (1)
DorROTHY M. WILLETTZ36 December 26, 1918 in Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary Church /
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA23. She was born June 11, 1899 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%37.238, and
died January 07, 1934 in McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA23%.240, He married (2) BLANCHE A. WILLET?#/ Aft.
January 07, 1934 in 2nd.. She was born 1885242243, and died 195124424,

Notes for PAuL HENRY KREPPS:

(1
Information submitted by Loyola 1. Krepps, 240 Baugher Drive, Hanover, York Co., PA 17331

More About PAUL HENRY KREPPS:

Baptism: November 10, 1898, The Basilica of The Sacred Heart of Jesus (Conewago Chapel) / Edgegrove,
Adams Co., PA2¥6

Baptismal Sponsors: November 10, 1898, James A. and Sadie C. Smith?#

Baptized by: November 10, 1898, WRC2%6

Burial: August 1952, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA

More About DOROTHY M. WILLETT:
Burial: January 11, 1934, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA?#7

More About PAUL KREPPS and DOROTHY WILLETT:

Death of one spouse: January 07, 1934

Marriage: December 26, 1918, Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary Church / McSherrystown, Adams Co.,
PA248

More About BLANCHE A. WILLET:
Burial: Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA24%.250

12



The Krepps Family Tree

More About PAUL KREPPS and BLANCHE WILLET:
Marriage: Aft. January 07, 1934, 2nd.

Children of PAuL KrepPs and DOROTHY WILLETT are:
i. JOSEPHS KREPPS?/, b. September 15. 1920. McShcrryslown Adams Co., PA?3/; d. September 15, 1920,
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA>.
ii. IGNATIUS KREPPS?, b, September 15, 1920, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%/; d. September 15, 1920,
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%/,
iii. INFANT KREPPS2/_ b. June 09, 1928, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%*; d. June 09. 1928,
McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%/.
iv. PAUL H. KREPPS, JR?¥/, b. Unknown.
v. ELIZABETH V. KREPPS?/_ b. Unknown; m. (1) RICHARD GOWER?3!, Unknown, 1st.; b. Unknown; m. (2)
ANTHONY BADRICK?3/, Unknown, 2nd.; b. Unknown.

More About RICHARD GOWER and ELIZABETH KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown, Ist.

More About ANTHONY BADRICK and ELIZABETH KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown, 2nd.

vi. FRANCIS E. KREPPS?/, b. Unknown.
27. vii. LOYOLA IGNATIUS KREPPS, b. Unknown.
viii. DOROTHY M. KREPPS?5/, b. Unknown; m. ? SABOLD?%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About ? SABOLD and DOROTHY KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

13. ALBERT A4 KREPPS (IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)25! was born Unknown, and died Unknown. He
married MARX_BMM&N&?jf Unknown, daughter of JEROME LAWRENCE and MARY LITTLE. She
was born July 15, 1902257, and died September 13, 198425/,

More About ALBERT KREPPS and MARY LAWRENCE: ( BERN /€ )
Marriage: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of ALBERT KREPPS and MARY LAWRENCE are:
i. VINCENT?® KREPPS?¥, b. Unknown.

28. ii. ALBERT HENRY KREPPS, b. Unknown.
iii. LARRY KREPPS?/, b. Unknown.
29. iv. EDWARD JOSEPH KREPPS, b. Unknown.
30. v. MARY RITA KREPPS, b. Unknown.
31. vi. BERNADETTE MARIE KREPPS, b. Unknown.
32. vii. THERESA F. KREPPS, b. Unknown.

14. MARIE BERNADETTE* SMALL (LUCY CATHERINE® KREPPS, CASPER?, ?1)?3! was born Unknown. She married
JoHN HAMILTON DIEHLZ3! Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About JOHN DIEHL and MARIE SMALL:
Private-Begin: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of MARIE SMALL and JOHN DIEHL are:

i. JAMES ALBERTS DIEHL?Y/, b. October 17, 1927%3/; d. April 03, 193623/,
33. ii. LORETTA MAY DIEHL, b. Unknown.
34, iii. ELLEN CATHERINE DIEHL, b. Unknown.

Generation No. 5

13



The Krepps Family Tree

15. FRANCIS CHARLESS KREBS 111 (FRANCIS CHARLES*, FRANCIS CHARLES, CASPER? KREPPS, ?')?°! was born Abt.
191325/, and died August 17, 198425/, He married MARTHA BALL?/ WFT Est. 1929-196025/, She was born
Abt. 191325/, and died December 09, 198425/,

More About FRANCIS KREBS and MARTHA BALL:
Marriage: WFT Est. 1929-19602%

Children of FRANCIS KREBS and MARTHA BALL are:
i. CHANN® KREBS?Y/, b. Unknown.
ii. FRANCES CHARLIS KREBS IV#/_ b. Unknown.
iii. WILLIAM KREBS?/, b. Unknown.

16. BLANCHE® KREBS (FRANCIS CHARLES®, FRANCIS CHARLES®, CASPER? KREPPS, ?')?3! was born Unknown. She
married JosEPH WALKER?Y/ Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About JOSEPH WALKER and BLANCHE KREBS:
Marriage: Unknown

Child of BLANCHE KREBS and JOSEPH WALKER is:
i. JULIE® WALKER?/, b. Unknown.

17. JosepH B.5 CONWAY (SARAH AGNES* KREPPS, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 71)?3! was born Unknown. He
married DorOTHY E. LEINEN?/ Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About JOSEPH CONWAY and DOROTHY LEINEN:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of JosepH CONWAY and DOROTHY LEINEN are:
i. SUSAN® CONWAY2 b, Unknown.
ii. DELORES CONWAY?¥/ b, Unknown.
iii. KELLY CONWAY?/_ b. Unknown.
iv. COURTNEY CONWAY?! b. Unknown.

18. JEROMES CONWAY (SARAH AGNES* KREPPS, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, ?1)?3! was born Unknown. He
married EVELYN MOOREZ3! Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About EVELYN MOORE:
Baptism: Private

More About JEROME CONWAY and EVELYN MOORE:
Marriage: Unknown

Child of JErRoME CoNwAY and EVELYN MOORE is:
i. CLIFFORD® CONWAYZ3/, b, Unknown.

19. DR. GERALD WiLLIAM? KREPPS (EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?1)252 was born May 15,
1917252, and died June 30, 1980293254255, He married RUTH ELEANOR DONLEY?% June 10, 1941 in
Philadelphia, PA253, daughter of JOHN DONLEY and LiLLIAN McCoy. She was born November 12, 1919 in 525
Justus Ave., Carnegie, Allegheny Co., PA296.257.

More About DR. GERALD WILLIAM KREPPS:
Burial: July 1980, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA%8
Cause of Death: Colin Cancer

14



The Krepps Family Tree

Military: U.S. Navy, WWI1125¢
Occupation: Dentist

Notes for RUTH ELEANOR DONLEY: :
Worked at Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing as a general nurse in the central dressing room
making intravenous solutions and sterilizing supplies until her marriage, the she became a private duty nurse.

More About RUTH ELEANOR DONLEY:

Degree: 1940, Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing

Graduation: Abt. June 1937, Manheim Twp. High School, Lancaster Co., PA2%9

Occupation 1: Bet. 1940 - 1941, Registered Nurse at Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing?
Occupation 2: Aft. 1941, Registered Nurse, Private duty nurse??

Residence 1: Bet. April 01, 1929 - September 01, 1930, 601 W. Chestnut St., Lancaster, Lancaster Co., PA%>?
Residence 2: 1919, 525 Justus Ave, Carnegie, Allegheny Co., PA2

Residence 3: Bef. April 01, 1929, 507 Justus Ave, Carnegie, Allegheny Co., PA259

Residence 4: Bet. September 01, 1931 - April 01, 1932, 867 Martha Ave., Grand View Heights?3?
Residence 5: Bet. May 01, 1932 - April 01, 1935, 920 State St., PA2%

Residence 6: Bet. April 01 - May 01, 1932, 9 Bluerock Rd., Millersville, PA?%

Residence 7: Bet. April 01, 1935 - January 15, 1937, Fruitville Pike, Lancaster Co., PA??

Residence 8: Bet. January 15, 1937 - June 01, 1949, 825 State St., Lancaster Co., PA??

More About GERALD KREPPS and RUTH DONLEY:
Marriage: June 10, 1941, Philadelphia, PA25?

Children of GERALD KrREPPS and RUTH DONLEY are:

35. i. JANICE CATHERINE® KREPPS, b. March 31, 1942.

36. ii. RICHARD EDWARD KREPPS, b. May 12, 1943, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA.
37 iii. DAVID WILLIAM KREPPS, b. November 03, 1947.

38. iv. MARIJORIE ANN KREPPS, b. October 05, 1948.

39. v. PHILIP STEVEN KREPPS, b. January 11, 1951.

40. vi. JEFFREY JOHN KREPPS, b. April 17, 1955.

41. vii. ANDREW DENNIS KREPPS, b. June 06, 1958.

20. MILDRED® KREPPS (EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM3, CASPER?, ?')?6% was born June 21, 1919, and died
January 07, 1984 in Rockville, MD. She married (1) GEORGE REYNOLDS 1941. He was born July 07, 1909, and
died May 03, 1964. She married (2) JAMES HAYDEN Aft. 1964. He was born Unknown.

More About MILDRED KREPPS:
Cause of Death: Ovarian Cancer

More About GEORGE REYNOLDS and MILDRED KREPPS:
Marriage: 1941

More About JAMES HAYDEN:
Residence: 2000, FL

More About JAMES HAYDEN and MILDRED KREPPS:
Marriage: Aft. 1964

Children of MILDRED KRrREPPS and GEORGE REYNOLDS are:
42, i. GEORGE L.° REYNOLDS, JR.. b. June 07, 1942,
43. ii. KATHLEEN REYNOLDS, b. August 29, 1947. % [14

Children of MILDRED KREPPS and JAMES HAYDEN are:
iii. JAMES® HAYDEN, b. Unknown: Stepchild.

15



The Krepps Family Tree

Military: U.S. Navy, WWI125¢
Occupation: Dentist

Notes for RUTH ELEANOR DONLEY: :
Worked at Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing as a general nurse in the central dressing room
making intravenous solutions and sterilizing supplies until her marriage, the she became a private duty nurse.

More About RUTH ELEANOR DONLEY:

Degree: 1940, Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing

Graduation: Abt. June 1937, Manheim Twp. High School, Lancaster Co., PA2%9

Occupation 1: Bet. 1940 - 1941, Registered Nurse at Hospital of University of PA, School of Nursing?’
Occupation 2: Aft. 1941, Registered Nurse, Private duty nurse??

Residence 1: Bet. April 01, 1929 - September 01, 1930, 601 W. Chestnut St., Lancaster, Lancaster Co., PA%>?
Residence 2: 1919, 525 Justus Ave, Carnegie, Allegheny Co., PA23?

Residence 3: Bef. April 01, 1929, 507 Justus Ave, Carnegie, Allegheny Co., PA259

Residence 4: Bet. September 01, 1931 - April 01, 1932, 867 Martha Ave., Grand View Heights?*°
Residence 5: Bet. May 01, 1932 - April 01, 1935, 920 State St., PA2%

Residence 6: Bet. April 01 - May 01, 1932, 9 Bluerock Rd., Millersville, PA2%

Residence 7: Bet. April 01, 1935 - January 15, 1937, Fruitville Pike, Lancaster Co., PA??

Residence 8: Bet. January 15, 1937 - June 01, 1949, 825 State St., Lancaster Co., PA??

More About GERALD KREPPS and RUTH DONLEY:
Marriage: June 10, 1941, Philadelphia, PA25?

Children of GERALD KrEPPS and RUTH DONLEY are:

3s. i. JANICE CATHERINE® KREPPS, b. March 31, 1942.

36. ii. RICHARD EDWARD KREPPS, b. May 12, 1943, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA.
37. iii. DAVID WILLIAM KREPPS. b. November 03, 1947.

38. iv. MARIJORIE ANN KREPPS, b. October 05, 1948.

39. v. PHILIP STEVEN KREPPS, b. January 11, 1950.

40. vi. JEFFREY JOHN KREPPS, b. April 17, 1955.

41. vii. ANDREW DENNIS KREPPS, b. June 06, 1958.

20. MILDREDS KREPPS (EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM3, CASPER?, ?')?6% was born June 21, 1919, and died
January 07, 1984 in Rockville, MD. She married (1) GEORGE REYNOLDS 1941. He was born July 07, 1909, and
died May 03, 1964. She married (2) JAMES HAYDEN Aft. 1964. He was born Unknown.

More About MILDRED KREPPS:
Cause of Death: Ovarian Cancer

More About GEORGE REYNOLDS and MILDRED KREPPS:
Marriage: 1941

More About JAMES HAYDEN:
Residence: 2000, FL

More About JAMES HAYDEN and MILDRED KREPPS:
Marriage: Aft. 1964

Children of MiLDRED KrREPPS and GEORGE REYNOLDS are:
42, i. GEORGE L.° REYNOLDS, JR.. b. June 07, 1942,
43. ii. KATHLEEN REYNOLDS, b. August 29, 1947. % [14

Children of MILDRED KREPPS and JAMES HAYDEN are:
iii. JAMES® HAYDEN, b. Unknown: Stepchild.

15



The Krepps Family Tree

iv. MELISSA HAYDEN, b. Unknown; Stepchild.

21. MARY JANES KREPPS (EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, ?1)?67 was born August 11, 1925. She
married RICHARD WAGAMANZ6/.262 September 15, 1945262, son of EARL WAGAMAN and ELIZABETH HARRIS. He
was born December 13, 1921262, and died May 13, 2002 in The Brethern Home / Cross Keys, Oxford Twp.,
Adams Co., PA262,

Notes for RICHARD WAGAMAN:
Obituary of Richard E. Wagaman, The Evening Sun, May 14, 2002

Richard E. "Pete" Wagaman, 80, of Hanover, died 10:50 a.m. Monday morning, May 13, 2002, at the Brethren
Home Community in New Oxford. He was the husband of Mary Jane Krepps Wagaman, to whom he was
married for over 56 years.

Born Dec. 13, 1921, in Hanover, he was the son of the late Earl Eugene and Elizabeth Ann Harris Wagaman.

He retired from the U.S. government in January, 1987, and, over his 20 year career, had been employed at
Naval Ordnance in York, Letterkenny in Chambersburg, and the Naval Depot in Mechanicsburg. He was a
member of St. Vincent dePaul Catholic Church and the Catholic War Veterans. He was an active member of
Harold H. Bair American Legion Post 14, where he served as adjutant, secretary and, in 1958, as post
commander. During World War II, he served as an army supply clerk at Fort Meade and Fort Lee, and from
1950 to 1952, he served with the Army National Guard in Hanover.

In addition to his wife, he is survived by two sons, Larry Wagaman and wife Patricia of Annapolis, Md., Steve
Wagaman and wife Betty of Damascus, Md.; a daughter, Susan Barnes and husband Jon of Department of State
Sofia, Bulgaria; and six grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by a brother, Robert Wagaman, and a sister, Anna Neiderer.

His Mass of Christian burial will be held at 10 a.m. Thursday at St. Vincent dePaul Catholic Church, 220 Third
St., Hanover. A viewing will be held at Panebaker Funeral Home, 311 Broadway, Hanover, Wednesday evening
from 7 to 9 p.m., with a prayer service at 8 p.m. Burial will be in St. Vincent Cemetery with military honors by
the Allied Veterans Council of Hanover.

Memorial contributions may be made to American Parkinson's Disease Association, 47 E. 50th St., Room 602,

New York, NY 10022.

More About RICHARD WAGAMAN:
Burial: May 16, 2002, St. Vincent's Catholic Cemetery / Hanover, York Co., PA

More About RICHARD WAGAMAN and MARY KREPPS: Wm?t w /%4/(/0
Marriage: September 15, 1945262

NE
Children of MARY,{SREPPS and RICHARD WAGAMAN are:

44, i, LAURENCE RICHARD® WAGAMAN, b, June 15, 1946.
45, ii. STEPHEN EDWARD WAGAMAN, b. February 23, 1952.
46. iii. SUSAN ELIZABETH WAGAMAN, b. July 30, 1965.

22. DONALD JOSEPH KREPPS (MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 71)263.264 was born Unknown. He
married BETTY JANE FRIiTZ?69 Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About DONALD JOSEPH KREPPS:
Residence: May 2002, McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA266

16



The Krepps Family Tree

More About DONALD KREPPS and BETTY FRITZ:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of DONALD KrEPPS and BETTY FRITZ are:
47. i. DONNA MARIE® KREPPS. b. Unknown.
48. ii. MICHAEL STEPHEN KREPPS, b. Unknown.

23. ROSALIES KREPPS (MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 71)267.268 was born Unknown. She married
STEPHEN ALEX TOTH?%Y Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About ROSALIE KREPPS:
Residence: Phoenix, AZ270

More About STEPHEN TOTH and ROSALIE KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of RosaLIE KrREPPS and STEPHEN TOTH are:
i. ROBERT STEPHEN® TOTH?7/, b. Unknown; m. KATHLEEN KELLY?7/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About ROBERT TOTH and KATHLEEN KELLY:
Marriage: Unknown

49. ii. STEPHANIE MARIE TOTH, b. Unknown.
iii. DONALD GEORGE TOTH?”/, b, Unknown.

24. JOSEPH RICHARDS KREPPS (MARK EDWARD*, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?1)271.272 was born Unknown. He
married JUNE THERESA HAGERMAN?73 Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About JOSEPH RICHARD KREPPS:
Residence: May 2002, Cocoa, FL274

More About JosepH KrePPS and JUNE HAGERMAN:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of JosepH KREPPS and JUNE HAGERMAN are:
50. i. BRENDA JOYCE® KREPPS, b. Unknown.
51. ii. PATRICK MARK KREPPS, b. Unknown.

25. CHARLES DANIELS KREPPS (MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)275.276 was born Unknown. He
married VALERIE ANN ROGERS?77 Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About CHARLES DANIEL KREPPS:
Residence: Maitland, FL278

More About CHARLES KREPPS and VALERIE ROGERS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of CHARLES KREPPS and VALERIE ROGERS are:
i. MELANIE ANN® KREPPS272, b, Unknown; m. CHARLES KRAMER?7?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About CHARLES KRAMER and MELANIE KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

ii. DANIEL KELLY KREPPS27, b, Unknown,
52. iii. DAVID LEE KREPPS, b. Unknown.



The Krepps Family Tree

iv. JENNIFER LYNN KREPPS27?, b, Unknown; m. MARK THOMAS???, Private; b. Unknown.

More About MARK THOMAS and JENNIFER KREPPS:
Private-Begin: Private
Private-Ending: Private

26. FREDERICK EDWARD® KREPPS (MARK EDWARDY, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, 21)%79.280 was born Unknown.
He married MARGARET 7?8/ Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About FREDERICK KREPPS and MARGARET ?:
Marriage: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of FREDERICK KREPPS and MARGARET ? are:
i. JOSEPH EDWARD® KREPPS?/, b. Unknown.
ii. FRANCIS EDWARD KREPPS?3/, b. Unknown.
iii. FELICIA MARIE KREPPS?*/, b. Unknown.
iv. KATHLEEN MARIE KREPPS?¥/, b. Unknown.

27. LOYOLA IGNATIUSS KREPPS (PAUL HENRY!, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPERZ, 21)281 was born Unknown. He
married MARY ANN LAWRENCE?8/.282 Unknown, daughter of BERNARD LAWRENCE and MILDRED STAUB. She
was born Unknown.

More About MARY ANN LAWRENCE:
Residence: Hanover, York Co., PA?83

More About LoyoLA KREPPS and MARY LAWRENCE:
Private-Begin: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of LovoLa Krepps and MARY LAWRENCE are:
i. PAULA D.® KREPPS?%/, b. Unknown.
ii. JOHN T. KREPPS?¥, b, Unknown.

28. ALBERT HENRY?® KREPPS (ALBERT A.4, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')?54 was born Unknown. He married
DOROTHY THERESA YASSICK?%¢ Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About ALBERT KREPPS and DOROTHY YASSICK:
Marriage: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of ALBERT KREPPS and DOROTHY Y ASSICK are:
i. DONNA MARIE® KREPPS25, b. Unknown; m. (1) THOMAS KIME?%/, Unknown; b. Unknown; m. (2) CHRIS
THOMAS?*, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About THOMAS KIME and DONNA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

More About CHRIS THOMAS and DONNA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

ii. CYNTHIA ANN KREPPS?%/, b, Unknown; m. STEVE MORRISON?%, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About STEVE MORRISON and CYNTHIA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

18



The Krepps Family Tree

iii. JOHN ALBERT KREPPS?Y, b. Unknown; m. THERESA KNAUB?¥, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About JOHN KREPPS and THERESA KNAUB:
Marriage: Unknown

iv. MARY ELIZABETH KREPPS?, b, Unknown; m. STEVE GROW?¥, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About STEVE GROW and MARY KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

29. EDWARD JOSEPH® KREPPS (ALBERT A%, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')?54 was born Unknown. He married
CAROLYN PATRICIA KNAUB28Y Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About EDWARD KREPPS and CAROLYN KNAUB:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of EDWARD KRrREPPS and CAROLYN KNAUB are:
i. DEBRA ANN® KREPPS?%4, b, Unknown; m. GARY GRAY?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About GARY GRAY:
Baptism: Private

More About GARY GRAY and DEBRA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

ii. EDWARD ALBERT KREPPS2%, b, Unknown; m. MARY ANN ESHELMAN2%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About EDWARD KREPPS and MARY ESHELMAN:
Marriage: Unknown

iii. KEVIN EUGENE KREPPS?Y, b. Unknown; m, MICHELLE COXEN?%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About KEVIN KREPPS and MICHELLE COXEN:
Marriage: Unknown

iv. BRIAN KEITH KREPPS?Y, b. Unknown; m. LISA TAYLOR?%4, Unknown; b. Unknown.
More About BRIAN KREPPS and LISA TAYLOR:

Marriage: Unknown

30. MARY RiTAS KREPPS (ALBERT A4, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?%, ?')?84 was born Unknown. She married
GEORGE NICHOLAS ORNDORFF?$¢ Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About GEORGE ORNDORFF and MARY KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of MARY KREPPS and GEORGE ORNDORFF are:
i. RITA ROSE® ORNDORFF?¥, b. Unknown; m. RICHARD LEE JULIUS?%; b, Unknown.
ii. THOMAS PATRICK ORNDORFF?*/, b, Unknown; m. VICKIE MAE SENFT?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About THOMAS ORNDORFF and VICKIE SENFT:
Marriage: Unknown

iii. KAREN LOUISE ORNDORFF?%, b. Unknown; m. GILBERT CROMER?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About GILBERT CROMER and KAREN ORNDORFF:
Marriage: Unknown

iv. DANIEL JOSEPH ORNDORFF?%, b. Unknown; m. TOBY LYNN HILKER?%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

19



The Krepps Family Tree

More About DANIEL ORNDORFF and TOBY HILKER:
Marriage: Unknown

31. BERNADETTE MARIES KREPPS (ALBERT A.%, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)254 was born Unknown. She
married DONALD MAURICE LisT2%4 Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About DONALD LisT and BERNADETTE KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of BERNADETTE KRrREPPS and DONALD LIST are:
i. CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH® LIST?%¢, b. Unknown; m. ROSE MARY MCGURK?%, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About CHRISTOPHER LIST and ROSE MCGURK:
Marriage: Unknown

ii. PATRICIA ANN LIST2%/, b. Unknown, York, York Co., PA; d. April 16, 1993, York, York Co.. PA%,
iii. NICHOLAS PATRICK LIST?%, b. Unknown.
iv. ROSALIA ALEXIS LIST?4, b, Unknown; m. DAVID HOOVER?, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About DAVID HOOVER and ROSALIA LIST:
Marriage: Unknown

v. ANGELA MARIE LIST?%, b. Unknown.

32. THERESA F.5 KREPPS (ALBERT A%, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)284 was born Unknown. She married
BENJAMIN S. EMBER?84 Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About BENJAMIN EMBER and THERESA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of THERESA KREPPS and BENJAMIN EMBER are:
i. KATHLEEN M. EMBER?, b, March 30, 1951, York, York Co., PA?%; d. March 30, 19512%,
ii. STEPHEN PAUL EMBER?, b. Unknown; m. MARIJANE SCHNEEWEIS?%Y, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About STEPHEN EMBER and MARIJANE SCHNEEWEIS:
Marriage: Unknown

iii. DAVID VINCENT EMBER?#, b. Unknown; m. CARRIE LEE COMPTONZ%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About DAVID EMBER and CARRIE COMPTON:
Marriage: Unknown

iv. LINDA MARIE EMBER?%, b, Unknown; m. ROBERT JOSEPH MILLER?%/, Unknown; b. Unknown.

More About ROBERT JOSEPH MILLER:
Baptism: Private

More About ROBERT MILLER and LINDA EMBER:
Marriage: Unknown
33. LORETTA MAYS DIEHL (MARIE BERNADETTE* SMALL, LUCY CATHERINE3 KREPPS, CASPER?, ?')?84 was born

Unknown. She married EARL U. MARKER?%# Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About EARL MARKER and LORETTA DIEHL:
Marriage: Unknown

20



The Krepps Family Tree

Child of LORETTA DIEHL and EARL MARKER is:
i. JAMES E.® MARKER?, b. Unknown.

34. ELLEN CATHERINES DIEHL (MARIE BERNADETTEY SMALL, LUCY CATHERINE? KREPPS, CASPER?, ?')?3% was born
Unknown. She married GEORGE F. BRowN284 Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About GEORGE BROWN and ELLEN DIEHL:
Marriage: Unknown

Child of ELLEN DieHL and GEORGE BROWN is:
i. TODD FREDERICK® BROWN?%Y, b, Unknown.

Generation No. 6

35. JANICE CATHERINES KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?1)?85 was
born March 31, 1942285, She married JOHN E. MELHORN?3? February 04, 1961 in Jacksonville, FL?%5, He was
born June 06, 1942285,

More About JOHN MELHORN and JANICE KREPPS:
Marriage: February 04, 1961, Jacksonville, FL253

Children of JANICE KrEPPS and JOHN MELHORN are:
i. JULIA ANN7 MELHORNZ?%, b, November 24, 1961253; m. JOSEPH CASEY STRONG, May 10, 1986,
Immaculate Heart of Mary, Abbottstown, PA; b. Abt. October 1962.

More About JOSEPH STRONG and JULIA MELHORN:
Marriage: May 10, 1986. Immaculate Heart of Mary. Abbottstown., PA

53. ii. ELAINE MARIE MELHORN, b. March 26, 1963.
54. iii. CHRISTOPHER JOHN MELHORN, b. June 23, 1964.
iv. JANE CHRISTINE MELHORN?_ b, August 02, 1965%; m. ED MRUK, April 06, 2002,

More About ED MRUK and JANE MELHORN:
Marriage: April 06, 2002

v. DANIEL SCOTT MELHORN?%, b, July 19, 1968253,

36. RICHARD EDWARD® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?)?83 was
born May 12, 1943 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA?%5. He married LAURA AGNES RANG February 04,
1961, daughter of ALBERT RANG and JESSAMINE BRADY. She was born September 10, 1943 in McSherrystown,
Adams Co., PA.

More About RICHARD EDWARD KREPPS:
Military: U.S. Air Force

More About RICHARD KREPPS and LAURA RANG:
Marriage: February 04, 1961

Children of RicHARD KRrEPPS and LAURA RANG are:
i. LINDA LEE? KREPPS?%6.257 b 1961; d. May 1961.

More About LINDA LEE KREPPS:
Burial: Abt. 1961, Annunciation BVM Catholic Church Cemetery / McSherrystown, Adams Co., PA
Cause of Death: Premature Birth, 2 Days After Birth

55. ii. DEEANN RENE KREPPS, b. December 10, 1962, OK.

21



The Krepps Family Tree

56. iii. SHERRI LYNN KREPPS, b. May 08, 1964, Spain.
57. iv. BRIGITTE ANN KREPPS. b. August 23, 1969, Hanover General Hospital / Hanover. York Co.. PA.

37. DAVID WILLIAM® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAM®, EARL GEORGE?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM, CASPER?, ?1)?87 was born
November 03, 1947287 He married DARLENE BORTNER?3S 1971, She was born August 07, 1949.

More About DAvID KREPPS and DARLENE BORTNER:
Marriage: 1971

Children of DAvID KREPPS and DARLENE BORTNER are: 7
58. i. JENNIFER MARIE? KREPPS, b. April 28, 1977. S -
ii. DARLA ANNE KREPPS??, b. September 13, 19802027/, |
iii. MATTHEW DAVID KREPPS?/, b. Mafch 21, 1983292.2%3,
\

\

38. MARJORIE ANN® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGEY, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)293 was born
October 05, 1948293, She married (1) STEVEN R. COCHRAN April 11, 1981 in 1st. Husband. He was born
August 28, 1952, She married (2) KENNETH N. HARTSOCK March 13, 1993 in 2nd. Husband. He was born May
26, 1949,

More About STEVEN COCHRAN and MARJORIE KREPPS:
Divorce: 1991
Marriage: April 11, 1981, 1st. Husband

More About KENNETH HARTSOCK and MARJORIE KREPPS:
Marriage: March 13, 1993, 2nd. Husband

Child of MARJORIE KrREPPS and STEVEN COCHRAN is:
i. ELIZABETH ANNE’ COCHRAN?%3, b, December 14, 1982.

39, PHILIP STEVEN® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, ?1)?%3 was born
January 11, 1950293, He married (1) PENELOPE HALLETT August 21, 1971 in Abbottstown, Adams Co., PA.
She was born September 02, 1942, and died June 18, 1984. He married (2) MAUREEN CONLON June 09, 1989
in Emmittsburg, MD. She was born November 15, 1955.

More About PHILIP STEVEN KREPPS:
Email Address: April 2001, psk@evenlink.com

More About PHILIP KREPPS and PENELOPE HALLETT:
Marriage: August 21, 1971, Abbottstown, Adams Co., PA

More About MAUREEN CONLON:
Email Address: April 2001, mck@evenlink.com

More About PHILIP KREPPS and MAUREEN CONLON:
Marriage: June 09, 1989, Emmittsburg, MD

Children of PHILIP KREPPS and PENELOPE HALLETT are:
i. REBECCA JEAN? KREPPS, b. March 06, 1972; m. LOUIS BAVERSA, November 1995, Pittsburg, PA; b.
Unknown.

More About LOUIS BAVERSA and REBECCA KREPPS:
Marriage: November 1995, Pittsburg, PA

ii. EDWARD EARL KREPPS. b. March 02, 1973.

22



The Krepps Family Tree

More About EDWARD EARL KREPPS:
Email Address: August 2000, eckrepps@email.msn.com

iii. GERALD DANIEL KREPPS. b. June 05, 1974.

More About GERALD DANIEL KREPPS:
Email Address: d-kreppit@bikerider.com

40. JEFFREY JOHN® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)293 was born
April 17, 1955293, He married WILMA BINGHAM??3 September 16, 1978293, She was born December 21,
1953293,

More About JEFFREY KREPPS and WILMA BINGHAM:
Marriage: September 16, 1978293

Children of JEFFREY KREPPS and WILMA BINGHAM are:
i. FAYE MARIE? KREPPS2%3, b. July 25, 19802%,
ii. BRIAN WILLIAM KREPPS?%3, b. August 29, 1985293,

41. ANDREW DENNIS® KREPPS (GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')?%3 was born
June 06, 195829, He married NANCY JEAN KULYNICH??? October 25, 1980. She was born February 10,
1962293,

More About ANDREW KREPPS and NANCY KULYNICH:
Marriage: October 25, 1980

Children of ANDREW KREPPS and NANCY KULYNICH are:
i. ZEBULON JAMES’” KREPPS?%3, b. November 23, 1982.
ii. RACHEL NAOMI KREPPS?%, b. September 27, 1985.

42. GEORGE L.6 REYNOLDS, JR. (MILDREDS KREPPS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, ?!) was born
June 07, 1942. He married (1) NANCY 2293 Bef. 1973. She was born Unknown. He married (2) MAUREEN E.
CLANCY September 14, 1973 in Rockville, MD. She was born May 03, 1942.

More About GEORGE REYNOLDS and NANCY ?:
Marriage: Bef. 1973

More About GEORGE REYNOLDS and MAUREEN CLANCY:
Marriage: September 14, 1973, Rockville, MD

Children of GEORGE REYNOLDS and NANCY ? are:
i. MICHAEL’ REYNOLDS?3, b. Unknown.
ii. SUSANNA REYNOLDS?%3, b. Unknown.

Children of GEORGE REYNOLDS and MAUREEN CLANCY are:
59. iii. JOHN F.7?2, b. July 07, 1963; Stepchild.

iv. MARGARET E. 2, b. April 07, 1965; Stepchild.

v. PATRICK C. 2, b. March 12, 1966; Stepchild.

vi. JESSICA E. REYNOLDS, b. March 09, 1974.

43. KATHLEEN® REYNOLDS (MILDREDS KREPPS, EARL GEORGE?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?') was born
August 29, 1947. She married H. CARL LUTHER April 15, 1989 in Fairfax, VA. He was born August 09, 1955.

23



The Krepps Family Tree

More About H. LUTHER and KATHLEEN REYNOLDS:
Marriage: April 15, 1989, Fairfax, VA

Children of KATHLEEN REYNOLDS and H. LUTHER are:
i. KAREN ANNIE? REYNOLDS, b. June 28, 1970: m. ? 2. 1999293 b. Unknown.

More About KAREN ANNIE REYNOLDS:
Residence: FL.

More About ? ? and KAREN REYNOLDS:
Marriage: 1999293

60. ii. JACOB CARL LUTHER, b. March 27, 1975; Stepchild.
iii. JASON SCOTT LUTHER, b. November 25, 1979; Stepchild.

44. LAURENCE RICHARD® WAGAMAN (MARY JANES KREPPS, EARL GEORGE*, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?,
71)294.295 was born June 15, 1946. He married PATRICIA ROGERS November 16, 1991. She was born September
11, 1944,

More About LAURENCE RICHARD WAGAMAN:
Residence: Annapolis, MD?%3

More About LAURENCE WAGAMAN and PATRICIA ROGERS:
Marriage: November 16, 1991

Child of LAURENCE WAGAMAN and PATRICIA ROGERS is:
i. MARGOT HILDA? CERUTTI, b. August 09, 1976; Stepchild.

45. STEPHEN EDWARD® WAGAMAN (MARY JANES KREPPS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)296.297
was born February 23, 1952. He married ELIZABETH ANN WILLET June 15, 1974. She was born September 22,
1952.

More About STEPHEN EDWARD WAGAMAN:
Residence: Damascus, MD?97

More About STEPHEN WAGAMAN and ELIZABETH WILLET:
Marriage: June 15, 1974

Children of STEPHEN WAGAMAN and ELIZABETH WILLET are:
i. BRYAN STEPHEN? WAGAMAN, b. July 20, 1975.

ii. MICHELLE LYNNE WAGAMAN, b. August 01, 1976.

iii. SCOTT ANDREW WAGAMAN, b. February 03, 1982.

46. SUSAN ELIZABETH® WAGAMAN (MARY JANES KREPPS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 71)298.299
was born July 30, 1965. She married JON ALAN BARNES??? October 17, 1992. He was born February 06, 1964.

More About SUSAN ELIZABETH WAGAMAN:
Residence: Sofia, Bulgaria???

More About JON ALAN BARNES:
Occupation: May 2002, Department of State??”
Residence: May 2002, Sofia, Bulgaria???

More About JON BARNES and SUSAN WAGAMAN:
Marriage: October 17, 1992

24



The Krepps Family Tree

Children of SUSAN WAGAMAN and JON BARNES are:
i. JORDAN EMILY” BARNES, b. February 11, 1995.
ii. CLAIRE ELIZABETH BARNES, b. October 11, 1996.

47. DONNA MARIES KREPPS (DONALD JOSEPHS, MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?, ?")3%0 was born
Unknown. She married ROBERT DoB0S???. He was born Unknown.

More About ROBERT DOBOS:
Baptism: Private

Children of DONNA KREPPS and ROBERT DOBOS are:
i. JENNIFER MARTE’ DOBOS?%, b. Unknown.
ii. JENNIFER JANE DOBOS3%, b. Unknown.

48. MICHAEL STEPHENS KREPPS (DONALD JOSEPH®, MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?1)300 was
born Unknown. He married BRENDA JEAN BROWN?*?? Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About MiCHAEL KREPPS and BRENDA BROWN:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of MicHAEL KREPPS and BRENDA BROWN are:
i. JESSICA” KREPPS?, b, Unknown.

More About JESSICA KREPPS:
Name 2: Jessica Lea Krepps3??

ii. RACHEL MICHELLE KREPPS*", b. Unknown.
49. STEPHANIE MARIES TOTH (ROSALIES KREPPS, MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 2')370 was born

Unknown. She married WiLLIAM W00DSON NORVELL*?? Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About WILLIAM NORVELL and STEPHANIE TOTH:
Marriage: Unknown

Children of STEPHANIE TOTH and WILLIAM NORVELL are:
i. JULIANA MARIE? NORVELL", b, Unknown.
ii. WILLIAM BLAKE NORVELL#", b, Unknown.

50. BRENDA JOYCE® KREPPS (JOSEPH RICHARDS, MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 2')397 was born
Unknown. She married PAuL MiCHAEL CARON3® Unknown. He was born Unknown.

More About BRENDA JOYCE KREPPS:
Email Address: Jacar001@aol.com

More About PAUL CARON and BRENDA KREPPS:
Marriage: Unknown

Child of BRENDA KREPPS and PAUL CARON is:
i. SEAN MICHAEL’ CARON3%, b, Unknown.

51. PATRICK MARK® KREPPS (JOSEPH RICHARDS, MARK EDWARD*, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 7')3%° was born
Unknown. He married (1) JANICE WHITE?® Unknown. She was born Unknown. He married (2) CHRIS

25



The Krepps Family Tree
RHODES?*® Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About PATRICK KREPPS and JANICE WHITE:
Marriage: Unknown

More About PATRICK KREPPS and CHRIS RHODES:
Marriage: Unknown
Private-Ending: Private

Children of PATRICK KREPPS and JANICE WHITE are:
i. TIFFANY MARIE? KREPPS#, b. Unknown.
ii. RICHARD ANDREW KREPPS*?, b. Unknown.

Child of PATRICK KREPPS and CHRIS RHODES is:
iii. VALERIE’ KREPPS, b. Unknown.

52. DAVID LEE® KREPPS (CHARLES DANIELS, MARK EDWARD?, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')370 was born
Unknown. He married MAUREEN YORK3?? Unknown. She was born Unknown.

More About DAVID KrEPPS and MAUREEN YORK:
Marriage: Unknown

Child of Davip Krepps and MAUREEN YORK is:
i. JAMES TAYLOR’ KREPPS3™, b, Unknown.

Generation No. 7

53. ELAINE MARIE? MELHORN (JANICE CATHERINE® KREPPS, GERALD WILLIAM?, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS
WILLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)30! was born March 26, 1963. She married (1) NicHoLAS Guy Gimmi April 1983. He
was born September 01, 1964. She married (2) CRAIG LEwis Abt. June 30, 1991. He was born December 01,
1959.

More About NicHOLAS GiMMI and ELAINE MELHORN:
Divorce: 1987
Marriage: April 1983

More About CRAIG LEWIS and ELAINE MELHORN:
Marriage: Abt. June 30, 1991

Children of ELAINE MELHORN and NICHOLAS GIMMI are:
i. DIANA NICOLE? GIMMI, b. May 10, 1984.
ii. ROBERT ANTHONY GIMMI, b. September 12, 1985.

54. CHRISTOPHER JOHN? MELHORN (JANICE CATHERINE® KREPPS, GERALD WILLIAM®, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS
WiLLIAM?, CASPER?, 21)301 was born June 23, 196439/, He married SusaN KAy KULYNYCH January 03, 1986.
She was born June 07, 1964.

More About CHRISTOPHER MELHORN and SUSAN KULYNYCH:
Marriage: January 03, 1986

Children of CHRISTOPHER MELHORN and SUSAN KULYNYCH are:
i. ALEXANDER CHARLES® MELHORN, b. April 11, 1986.
ii. MAGGIE CATHERINE MELHORN, b. August 19, 1995.

26



The Krepps Family Tree

iii. SAMUEL ALEXANDER MELHORN, b, June 01, 1997.

55. DEEANN RENE? KREPPS (RICHARD EDWARDS, GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?,
CASPER?, 21)302.303 was born December 10, 1962 in OK. She married JOSEPH ROBERT PLANK May 02, 1981 in
St. Francis Xavier, Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA. He was born November 01, 1961.

More About DEEANN RENE KREPPS:
Email Address: dplank@blazenet.net

More About JOSEPH ROBERT PLANK:
Email Address: jrplank@blazenet.net

More About JOSEPH PLANK and DEEANN KREPPS:
Marriage: May 02, 1981, St. Francis Xavier, Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA

Children of DEEANN KREPPS and JOSEPH PLANK are:
i. NICHOLAS JOSEPH® PLANK, b. September 04, 1983.
ii. MARCY ELAINE PLANK, b. February 19, 1985.

56. SHERRI LYNN? KREPPS (RICHARD EDWARDS, GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?,
21)304.305 was born May 08, 1964 in Spain. She married (1) EDWARD ALLEN MILLER August 1984 in Married at
Pap Rang's. He was born December 31. She married (2) DEAN JEFFREY WARNER October 15, 1994. He was
born January 01.

More About SHERRI LYNN KREPPS:

Baptism: Spain

Confirmation: November 14, 1981, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3%6
Email Address: deshwar 2000@yahoo.com

More About EDWARD MILLER and SHERRI KREPPS:
Divorce: Abt. 1990
Marriage: August 1984, Married at Pap Rang's

More About DEAN WARNER and SHERRI KREPPS:

Marriage: October 15, 1994

Children of SHERRI KREPPS and DEAN WARNER are: >}
i. ALLEN EDWARD® WARNER, b. January.27, 1985.
ii. ADAM LEE WARNER, b. August 07, 1987.

57. BRIGITTE ANN7 KREPPS (RICHARD EDWARDS, GERALD WILLIAM®, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM,
CASPER?, 71)307 was born August 23, 1969 in Hanover General Hospital / Hanover, York Co., PA3%7. She
married (1) WiLLIAM NEVIN HEILAND, JR 3% November 16, 1985 in Reading Twp., Adams Co., PA3%, son of
WILLIAM HEILAND and JOSEPHINE ZIEGLER. He was born January 26, 1967310, She married (2) KENNETH
WILBUR DEATRICK, JR 37 September 20, 1997 in Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford,
Adams Co., PA3//, son of KENNETH DEATRICK and DOROTHY MILLER. He was born May 14, 1969 in Hanover
General Hospital / Hanover, York Co., PA3/2.

More About BRIGITTE ANN KREPPS:

Baptism: August 31, 1969, Immaculate Heart of Mary, Paradise Twp., York Co., PA3/3

Baptismal Sponsors: August 31, 1969, Great Grandparents Earl G. & Mary C. Krepps?/?

Baptized by: August 31, 1969, Rev. Michael F. Barrett?/?

Confirmation: November 14, 1981, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3/4
Confirmed by: November 14, 1981, Bishop Willam H. Keeler & Monsignor Lawrence R. Overbaugh?/?

27



The Krepps Family Tree

First Communion: Abt. 1977, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3/3
Occupation: Licensed Practical Nurse working in the Operating Room at Hanover General Hospital / Hanover,
York Co., PA3/3

Residence 1: July 1997, New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3/5

Residence 2: Bet. August 1969 - June 1997, East Ber]m Adams Co., PA3”

More About WiLLIAM HEILAND and BRIGITTE KREPPS:

Divorce: March 18, 1996, Adams Co., PA3/6

Marriage: November 16, 1985, Reading Twp., Adams Co., PA3/7
Marriage license: November 15, 1985, ML# 485-85, Adams Co., PA3/8
Married by: November 16, 1985, District Justice John C. Zepp, 111777
Separation: May 1995, Adams Co., PA

More About KENNETH WILBUR DEATRICK, JR.:

Awards: October 30, 1985, First Eagle Scout in Troop 125 / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3%

Baptism: Aft. May 14, 1969, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA
Confirmation: November 14, 1981, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3?/
Confirmed by: November 14, 1981, Bishop Willam H. Keeler & Monsignor Lawrence R. Overbaugh3?/
Degree: September 18, 1992, Associate in Applied Science Electronic Systems Technology, Community College
of The Air Force32?

First Communion: Abt. 1977, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3?3
High School: June 1987, New Oxford High School / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3%3

Member 1: June 2001, Theodore Pfeiffer Camp 60, Sons of Union Veterans of The Civil War / New Oxford,
Adams Co., PA

Member 2: May 1982, New Oxford Community Fire Co., Inc. / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA

Military: Bet. November 11, 1987 - October 11, 1992, U.S. Air Force, Veteran of Operation Desert Shield &
Operation Desert Storm324

Occupation 1: February 03, 1993, Sprint - Network Operations / Reston, Fairfax Co., VA3%

Occupation 2: Bet. 1986 - November 11 1987, Bob Miller's Body Shop / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA
Residence 1: July 05, 1997, 11 Trumpeter Way / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA

Residence 2: Bet. May 1969 - 1970, Corner Red Brick House / New Chester, Straban Twp., Adams Co., PA
Residence 3: Bet. 1970 - November 11 1987, 40 Little Ave / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA323

Residence 4: Bet. December 28, 1987 - May 15, 1998, Tech. School at Keesler AFB / Biloxi, MS3%
Residence 5: Bet. November 12 - December 27, 1987, Basic Training at Lackland AFB / San Antonio, TX32
Residence 6: Bet. June 1988 - August 1990, RAF Croughton Barricks (Near Oxford) / Northhamptonshire,
England3?3

Residence 7: Bet. September 1990 - November 1992, Barricks / Lowry AFB, Denver, CO%

Residence 8: November 1992, 40 Little Ave / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA32

Marriage Notes for BRIGITTE KrREPPS and KENNETH DEATRICK:
First Meant:
CCD Class at Immaculate Conception Catholic Church New Oxford, Adams Co., PA

First Communion:
May 1977 (2nd Grade)

Confirmation:
November 14, 1981 - Monsignor Overbaugh & Bishop William Keeler.

First Date:

Oxford Hotel August 4, 1995, Ken was late because of a fire call for an ammonia leak at Round Hill Foods. He
called to leave her a message from Rescue 13, But dialed the wrong number and left a message at the wrong
phone number.

Proposal:
Feb. 14, 1997 at Oxford Hotel. Waitress was Kippy Spicer (Meckley) (Smith)

28



The Krepps Family Tree

New Home Construction:

Built by James A. Mclntyre

Mar. 1997 - July 1997

11 Trumpeter way, New Oxford, PA

Married:
Sept. 20, 1997 at Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA by Monsignor
Francis J. Hudak

Honeymoon - Sept. 1997
Poconno Mountain's, PA

1st. Anniversary - Sept. 1998
Williamsburg, VA
Trip to Williamsburg, VA - Went to Busch Gardens and Jamestown, VA.

2nd. Anniversary - Sept. 1999
Williamsburg, VA
Trip to Williamsburg, VA - Went to Busch Gardens and bought a time share.

3rd. Anniversary - Sept. 2000
Trip to Williamsburg, VA. - Also Visited Norfolk Naval Station by boat tour.

More About KENNETH DEATRICK and BRIGITTE KREPPS:

Engagement: February 14, 1997, Hotel Oxford / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3%

Marriage: September 20, 1997, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA32
Marriage Witness: September 20, 1997, Joseph Reese and Rhonda Ringler??’

Married by: September 20, 1997, Monsignor Francis J. Hudak3%3

Child of BriGITTE KREPPS and WILLIAM HEILAND is:
i. HOLLY ANNS® HEILAND, b. March 26, 1991, Hanover General Hospital / Hanover, York Co., PA3%,

More About HOLLY ANN HEILAND:

Baptism: June 08, 1991, Immaculate Heart of Mary / Paradise Twp., York Co., PA37

Baptismal Sponsors: June 08, 1991, Deann Plank & Eugene Downs??7

Baptized by: June 08, 1991, Rev. Philip G, Burger3?’

First Communion: 1999, Immaculate Conception Catholic Church / New Oxford, Adams Co., PA3?

58. JENNIFER MARIE? KREPPS (DAVID WILLIAMS, GERALD WILLIAMS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM®, CASPER?,
21)329 was born April 28, 1977330331 She met SHAWN STARNER January 2001.

More About SHAWN STARNER and JENNIFER KREPPS:
Single: January 2001

Child of JENNIFER KREPPS and SHAWN STARNER is:
i. CHRISTOPHER DAVID® STARNER, b. July 02, 1997.

More About CHRISTOPHER DAVID STARNER:

Name 2: Christopher David Krepps

59. JouN F.7 2 (GEORGE L.® REYNOLDS, JR,, MILDRED® KREPPS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM?, CASPER?, ?')
was born July 07, 1963. He married VALERIE FISCHEL May 30, 1987 in Columbia, MD. She was born October
05, 1964.

29



The Krepps Family Tree

More About JOHN 2 and VALERIE FISCHEL:
Marriage: May 30, 1987, Columbia, MD

Children of JoHN ? and VALERIE FISCHEL are:
i. CHRISTOPHER J].8 REYNOLDS, b, June 29, 1990,
ii. CONOR M. REYNOLDS, b. July 27, 1993.
iii. CATHARINE E. REYNOLDS, b. June 22, 1995.
iv. MADELEINE J. REYNOLDS, b. November 05, 1997.

60. JACOB CARL? LUTHER (KATHLEEN® REYNOLDS, MILDRED® KREPPS, EARL GEORGE®, IGNATIUS WILLIAM,
CASPER?, ?') was born March 27, 1975. He married JANICE SEARFOSS. She was born October.

Children of JAcoB LUTHER and JANICE SEARFOSS are:
i. RENE E.® LUTHER. b. February 12, 1994.
ii. TARA ROSE LUTHER, b. February 22, 1995.

Endnotes

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 38 - Born in Germany.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 3 / Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Age 70, Mary Newhafer, Widowed. Born in Germany.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

"Hanover Spectator,” Hanover, York Co., PA, Obituary, Hanover Spectator, Hanover, York Co.. PA 77 yrs. 4 mo, 27
days.

7. Arthur S. Cunningham, St. Francis Xavier's Church / Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA - Early Burial Records, 1831 - 1900,
Listed as Newhafer, Catharine Age 77 4-27, B-562.

8. "Sentinel," Mar. 6, 1888 - Obituary, Aged 77 years, 4 Months, 27 Days, Living at the Alms House.

9. Census of 1880, Pg. 3 / Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Age 70, Mary Newhafer, Widowed, Born in Germany.

10. Census of 1880, Age 70.

11. "Hanover Spectator,” Hanover, York Co., PA.

12. Arthur S. Cunningham, St. Francis Xavier's Church / Gettysburg, Adams Co., PA - Early Buna! Records, 1831 - 1900.
13. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 38 - Born in Germany.

14. Census of 1880, Pg. 3 / Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA, Age 70, Mary Newhafer, Widowed, Born in Germany.

15. "The Evening Sun," Hanover. York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

16. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

17. Census of 1850, York, Co., PA.

18. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

19. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co.. PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

20. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. I - Roll #79.

21. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

22. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co.. PA, Age 38 - Born in Germany.

23. Tax Records, Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA.

24. Septennial Census of 1863/1864, (Scanned and Indexed by Kenneth W. Deatrick, Jr. - Jan. 2001), Conewago Twp.,
Adams Co., PA.

25. World Fam:!y Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

26. Civil War Pension Index, Michael Krepps, Widow Rosanna KreppsCo. G & Co. F, Ist. Pa. ArtilleryJul. 21, 1876 -
Invalid, Application # 222860, Certificate # 145610Feb. 18, 1909 - Widow, Application # 913940, Certificate # 680172.
27. Census of 1850, Pg, 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 10, Listed as last name Michael Newhafer, Believe this
is in error for the last name. Also lists Birthplace as MD, Believe he was born in Bavaria.

28. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

29. "The Evening Sun,"” Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2. 1917 - Pg. | - Roll #79.

30. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 10, Listed as last name Michael Newhafer, Believe this
is in error for the last name. Also lists Birthplace as MD. Believe he was born in Bavaria.

31. Civil War Pension Index, Michael Krepps, Widow Rosanna KreppsCo. G & Co. F, 1st. Pa. ArtilleryJul. 21, 1876 -
Invalid, Application # 222860, Certificate # 145610Feb. 18, 1909 - Widow, Application # 913940, Certificate # 680172.

Oviln g Db

30



The Krepps Family Tree

32. Military Pension File.

33. Civil War Pension Index, Michael Krepps, Widow Rosanna KreppsCo. G & Co. F., 1st. Pa. Artillerylul. 21, 1876 -
Invalid, Application # 222860, Certificate # 145610Feb. 18, 1909 - Widow. Application # 913940, Certificate # 680172.
34. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 10, Listed as last name Michael Newhafer, Believe this
is in error for the last name. Also lists Birthplace as MD, Believe he was born in Bavaria.

35. Tombstone.

36. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co., PA, Age 10, Listed as last name Michael Newhafer, Believe this
is in error for the last name. Also lists Birthplace as MD, Believe he was born in Bavaria.

37. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Death Record of Caspar Krepps.
38. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge. Also Have a picture of Michael in uniform.

39. Census of 1850, Pg. 312 / Manheim Twp., York Co.. PA, Age 10, Listed as last name Michael Newhafer, Believe this
is in error for the last name. Also lists Birthplace as MD, Believe he was born in Bavaria.

40. Military Pension File.

41. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

42. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79. Deaths.

43. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co.. PA. Nov. 2. 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Deaths.

44. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 43.

45, Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

46. Death Certificate, (Official Copy).

47. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

48. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

49. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co.. PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 43.

50. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

51. Death Certificate, (Official Copy).

52. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. | - Roll #79.

53. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

54. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

55. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co.. PA. Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 42.

56. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

57. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co.. PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

58. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

59. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

60. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 42.

61. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

62. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

63. "Record Herald," Hanover. York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

64. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records, Pg. 19.

65. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

66. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

67. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 43.

68. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

69. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

70. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 43.

71. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

72. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records, Pg. 19.

73. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 42.

74. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

75. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

76. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

77. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

78. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of Brother Caspar
Krepps.

79. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
80. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

81. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

82. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

83. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

84. "Record Herald." Hanover. York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

85. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

86. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Record of Death of father Caspar Krepps.

87. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co.. PA, Record of Death of father Caspar Krepps.

88. Census of 1880, Pg. 6a - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 15.

31



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

The Krepps Family Tree

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

"The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. | - Roll #79.

"Record Herald." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6a - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 5.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 97.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 6a - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 135.
"The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

"Record Herald." Hanover, York Co.. PA. Nov. 2. 1917 - Pg. 1.

"The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.
. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, PG. 97.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."
Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg 97.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 14.

107. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114,
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

Kre
122

123,
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.

Kre|
136

137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143,
144,
145.
146.
147.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co.. PA. Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 14.
Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records, Pg. 19.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 14.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 11.
Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 11.
Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records, Pg. 19.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 11.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

"The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of father Caspar
pps.

. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co.. PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1. Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 10.
Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 97.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co.. PA.

Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 97.

Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp.. Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 10.
Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

"The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co.. PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of Brother Caspar
Pps.

. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2. 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of father Caspar Krepps.
Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 7.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 7.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

"The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. I - Roll #79.

"Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 97.

World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 7.
World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

Census of 1880.

32



The Krepps Family Tree

148. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

149. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. I - Roll #79. Record of Death of Brother Caspar
Krepps.

150. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
151. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

152. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79.

153. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1.

154. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

155. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of father Caspar
Krepps.

156. "Record Herald." Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1. Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
157. Tombstone.

158. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

159. Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 99.

160. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

161. Laura & Dick Krepps. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

162. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

163. Tombstone.

164. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

165. Tombstone.

166. Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records, Pg. 99.

167. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I. Pg. 16.

168. Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records.

169. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

170. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

171. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

172. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

173. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of fatther Caspar
Krepps.

174. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
175. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 4.

176. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

177. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 4.

178. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

179. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of Brother-in-law
Caspar Krepps.

180. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of Brother-in-law Caspar Krepps.
181. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

182. Census of 1880, Pg. 6 - Conewago Twp., Adams Co., PA, Lastname spelled Crebs - Age 4.

183. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2, 1917 - Pg. 1 - Roll #79, Record of Death of Brother Caspar
Krepps.

184. "Record Herald," Hanover, York Co., PA, Nov. 2 1917 - Pg. 1, Record of Death of Brother Caspar Krepps.
185. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

186. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

187. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

188. Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records.

189. Conewago Chapel Death & Burial Records.

190. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I. Pg. 16, Earl G. Krepps.

191. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

192. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

193. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

194. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

195. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

196. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

197. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

198. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg, 16.

199. Laura & Dick Krepps. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

200. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

201. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

202. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

203. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

33



The Krepps Family Tree

204. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

205. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

206. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

207. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

208. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co.. PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
209. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

210. "The Evening Sun," Hanover. York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
211. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

212. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. 1, Pg. 16.

213. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

214. Tombstone.

215. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

216. Tombstone.

217. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

218. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

219. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg 16.

220. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
221. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

222. Tombstone.

223. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

224. Tombstone.

225. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

226. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

227. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
228. Tombstone.

229. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

230. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
231. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

232. Tombstone.

233. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

234. Tombstone.

235. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

236. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

237. Tombstone.

238. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

239. Tombstone.

240. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

241. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

242. Tombstone.

243. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

244, Tombstone.

245. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

246. Conewago Chapel Baptismal Records.

247. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

248. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

249. Tombstone.

250. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

251. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

252. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

253, Funeral Card.

254. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

255. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

256. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

257. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

258. Annunciation of The Blessed Virgin Mary Church Burial Records Vol. I, Pg. 16.

259. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

260. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

261. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

262. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, Obituary of Richard E. Wagaman, The Evening Sun, May 14, 2002.
263. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

264. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.

34



The Krepps Family Tree

265. World Family Tree Vol. 3, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

266. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
267. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

268. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co.. PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
269. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

270. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
271. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

272. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
273. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

274. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
275. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

276. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
271. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

278. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
279. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

280. "The Evening Sun." Hanover, York Co., PA, May 15, 2002 - Obituary of William F. Krepps.
281. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

282. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, January 18, 2000, Obituary of Mildred C. (Lawrence) Staub.
283. "The Evening Sun," Hanover. York Co., PA, Obituary - 1/18/2000, Mothers Obituary.

284. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. I, #3337, "CD-ROM."

285. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

286. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

287. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

288. Laura & Dick Krepps. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

289. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

290. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

291. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

292. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

293. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

294. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

295. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Obituary of Richard E. Wagaman, The Evening Sun, May 14. 2002.
296. Laura & Dick Krepps. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

297. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Obituary of Richard E. Wagaman, The Evening Sun, May 14, 2002.
298. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

299. "The Evening Sun," Hanover, York Co., PA, Obituary of Richard E. Wagaman, The Evening Sun, May 14, 2002.
300. World Family Tree Vol. 5, Ed. 1, #3337, "CD-ROM."

301. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

302. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

303. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

304. Laura & Dick Krepps, Personal Memories & Knowledge.

305. "Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

306. Confirmations Document.

307. Birth Certificate, (Official Copy).

308. Marriage License.

309. Marriage Certicate.

310. Marriage License.

311. Kenneth W. Deatrick, Jr., Personal Memories & Knowledge.

312. Birth Certificate, (Official Copy).

313. Baptismal Certificate.

314. Confirmations Document.

315. Kenneth W. Deatrick. Jr.. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

316. Divorce Decree.

317. Marriage Certicate.

318. Marriage License.

319. Marriage Certicate.

320. Kenneth W. Deatrick, Jr., Personal Memories & Knowledge.

321. Confirmations Document.

322. College Degree Certificate.

323. Kenneth W. Deatrick. Jr., Personal Memories & Knowledge.

324, DD Form 214.

325. Kenneth W. Deatrick. Jr., Personal Memories & Knowledge.

326. Birth Certificate, (Official Copy).

35



327.
328.
329.
330.
331

Baptismal Certificate.

The Krepps Family Tree

Kenneth W. Deatrick, Jr., Personal Memories & Knowledge.

"Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

Laura & Dick Krepps. Personal Memories & Knowledge.

"Ruth Eleanor (Donley) Krepps."

36



2
2: 24
John F.: 23,29, 30
Margaret: 18
Margaret E.: 23
Nancy: 23
Patrick C.: 23
Sarah L.: 4
Bach -
Anna Marie: 1
Badrick -
Anthony: 13
Ball -
Martha: 14
Barnes -
Claire Elizabeth: 25
Jon Alan: 24, 25
Jordan Emily: 25
Baversa -
Louis: 22
Betty -

(name: Elizabeth Ann Willet): 24

Bingham -
Wilma: 23
Bixler -
Edwin H.: 4
Bortner -
Darlene: 22
Brady -

Jessamine Frances (aka: Jessie): 21

Brown -

Brenda Jean: 25

George F.: 21

Todd Frederick: 21
Buford -

Gordon: 7

Jean: 7

Sydney: 7

Walter: 7
Caron -

Paul Michael: 25

Sean Michael: 25
Cerutti -

Margot Hilda: 24
Clancy -

Maureen E.: 23
Cochran -

Elizabeth Anne: 22

Steven R.: 22
Compton -

Carrie Lee: 20
Conlon -

Maureen: 22
Conway -

Clifford: 14

Courtney: 14

The Krepps Family Tree

Index of Individuals

Delores: 14

Jerome: 8. 14

Joseph B.: 8, 14

Kelly: 14

Susan: 14

William S.: 7. 8
Coxen -

Michelle: 19
Cromer -

Gilbert: 19
Deatrick -

Kenneth Wilbur . Jr. (aka: Butch Ken): 27-29

Kenneth Wilbur , Sr. (aka: Kenny): 27

Diehl -
Ellen Catherine: 13, 21
James Albert: 13
John Hamilton: 13
Loretta May: 13. 20, 21
Dobos -
Jennifer Jane: 25
Jennifer Marte: 25
Robert: 25
Donley -
John Henry (aka: Jack): 14
Ruth Eleanor: 14, 15
Ember -
Benjamin S.: 20
David Vincent: 20
Kathleen M.: 20
Linda Marie: 20
Stephen Paul: 20
Eshelman -
Mary Ann: 19
Fischel -
Valerie: 29, 30
Fritz -
Betty Jane: 16, 17
Gimmi -
Diana Nicole: 26
Nicholas Guy: 26
Robert Anthony: 26
Gower -
Richard: 13
Gray -
Gary: 19
Grow -
Steve: 19
Grunninger -
Rose M.: 9
Gullette -
Anson: 5
Hagerman -
June Theresa: 17
Hair -

Susan (name: Sarah Ann Hare):

Hallett -

37

1,3



The Krepps Family Tree

Penelope: 22

Hare -
Jacob Wilhelm (name: Jacob Wilhelm Von Haar): 2
Sarah Ann (aka: Susan Hair): 1,3

Harris -

Elizabeth Ann: 16
Hartsock -

Kenneth N.: 22
Hayden -

James: 15

James: 15

Melissa: 16
Heiland -

Holly Ann: 29

William Nevin . Jr.: 27-29
William Nevin , Sr.: 27
Henry -
Mary Catherine: 8
Hilker -
Toby Lynn: 19, 20
Hoover -
David: 20
Houlditch -
Geneva: 7
Jack -
(name: John Henry Donley): 14
Jessie -
(name: Jessamine Frances Brady): 21
Julius -
Richard Lee: 19
Kelly -
Kathleen: 17
Ken -
Butch (name: Kenneth Wilbur Deatrick, Jr.): 27-29
Kenny -
(name: Kenneth Wilbur Deatrick, Sr.): 27
Kime -
Thomas: 18
Kinneman -
Effie M.: 8
Knaub -
Carolyn Patricia: 19
Theresa: 19
Kramer -
Charles: 17
Krebs -
Blanche: 7, 14
Chann: 14
Frances Charlis IV: 14

Francis Charles (aka: Francis Charles Krepps): 3, 5, 7.

14
Francis Charles III: 7. 14
Francis Charles , Jr.: 5,7, 14
Grace: 5.7
Irma: 7
Joseph: 7
Mary Blanche: 5
Robert: 5,7

William: 14

Krepps -

% 1,59, 12-27, 29, 30

Agnes Sarah (name: Sarah Agnes Krepps): 6-8. 14

Albert A.: 6, 13, 18-20

Albert Henry: 13, 18

Andrew Dennis: 15, 23

Bernadette Marie: 13, 20

Brenda Joyce: 17, 25

Brian Keith: 19

Brian William: 23

Brigitte Ann: 22, 27-29

Casper: 1-3, 5-9, 12-27. 29, 30

Sister Mary Bernadette Catherine Margaret: 3

Charles Daniel: 12, 17, 26

Cynthia Ann: 18

Daniel Kelly: 17

Darla Anne: 22

David Lee: 17, 26

David William: 15, 22, 29

Debra Ann: 19

Deeann Rene: 21, 27

Donald Joseph: 12, 16, 17, 25

Donna Marie: 17, 25

Donna Marie: 18

Dorothy M.: 13

Earl George (aka: Joseph George Earl Krepps): 6. 8, 14-
16, 21-24, 26, 27. 29, 30

Edward Albert: 19

Edward Earl: 22, 23

Edward Joseph: 13, 19

Elizabeth V.: 13

Faye Marie: 23

Felicia Marie: 18

Francis Charles (name: Francis Charles Krebs): 3. 5, 7.
14

Francis E.: 13

Francis Edward: 18

Frederick Edward: 12, 18

George: 5

George E.: 9

Gerald Daniel: 23

Dr. Gerald William: 8, 14, 15, 21-23, 26, 27, 29

Ignatius: 13

Ignatius Maria: 4

Ignatius William: 4-9, 12-27, 29, 30

Infant: 13

James H.: 12

James Taylor: 26

Janice Catherine: 15, 21, 26

Jeffrey John: 15,23

Jennifer Lynn: 18

Jennifer Marie: 22, 29

Jerome: 5

Jessica: 25

John Albert: 19

John B.: 4

John T.: 18

Joseph: 13

Joseph A.: 3

Joseph Edward: 18

Joseph George Earl (name: Earl George Krepps): 6, 8,



The Krepps Family Tree

14-16, 21-24, 26, 27, 29, 30
Joseph Peter: 4
Joseph Richard: 12, 17. 25
Kathleen Marie: 18
Kevin Eugene: 19
Larry: 13
Linda Lee: 21
Loretta Agnes: 9
Louisa: 5
Loyola Ignatius: 13, 18
Lucy Catherine: 5, 6, 13, 20, 21
Lydia Ann: 4
Marjorie Ann: 15, 22
Mark Edward: 6, 9. 16-18, 25, 26
Mary Elizabeth: 19
Mary Jane: 9, 16, 24
Sister Mary Zita Mary M.: 3
Mary Rita: 13, 19
Matthew David: 22
Melanie Ann: 17
Michael: 1
Michael Stephen: 17, 25
Mildred: 8. 15, 23, 29, 30
Patrick Mark: 17, 25, 26
Paul H. , Jr: 13
Paul Henry: 6, 12, 13, 18
Paula D.: 18
Philip Steven: 15, 22
Rachel Michelle: 25
Rachel Naomi: 23
Rebecca Jean: 22
Richard Andrew: 26
Richard Edward: 15, 21, 27
Robert: 8.9
Robert C. (aka: Robert O. Krepps): 6
Robert O. (name: Robert C. Krepps): 6
Rosalie: 12, 17. 25
Sarah Agnes (aka: Agnes Sarah Krepps): 6-8, 14
Sherri Lynn: 22, 27
Theresa F.: 13, 20
Thomas Michael: 9
Tiffany Marie: 26
Valerie: 26
Vincent: 13
Widow (name: Catharina Schubert): 1
William Francis: 9, 10. 12
Zebulon James: 23
Kulynich -
Nancy Jean: 23
Kulynych -
Susan Kay: 26
Larry -
(name: Laurence Richard Wagaman): 16, 24
Lawrence -
Bernard Joseph (aka: Shun): 18
Jerome Francis: 13
Mary Ann: 18
Mary Bernadette: 13
Leinen -
Dorothy E.: 14
Lewis -
Craig: 26

Lipp -
Agnes: 6
List -
Angela Marie: 20
Christopher Joseph: 20
Donald Maurice: 20
Nicholas Patrick: 20
Patricia Ann: 20
Rosalia Alexis: 20
Little -
Mary: 13
Lottie -
(name: Loretta Virginia Trone): 5, 6
Luther -
H. Carl: 23, 24
Jacob Carl: 24, 30
Jason Scott: 24
Rene E.: 30
Tara Rose: 30
M -
Edna (name: Mary Edna Smith): 9
Marker -

Earl U.: 20, 21
James E.: 21
Marthius -

Maria (name: Maria Martin): 2
Martin -
Ann: 8.9
Maria (aka: Maria Marthius): 2
McCoy -
Lillian Russell: 14
McGurk -
Rose Mary: 20
Melhorn -
Alexander Charles: 26
Christopher John: 21, 26
Daniel Scott: 21
Elaine Marie: 21, 26
Jane Christine: 21
John E.: 21
Julia Ann: 21
Maggie Catherine: 26
Samuel Alexander: 27
Miller -
Dorothy Mae: 27
Edward Allen: 27
Robert Joseph: 20
Mitt -
(name: Mildred C. Staub): 18
Moore -
Evelyn: 14
Morrison -
Steve: 18
Mruk -
Ed: 21
Norvell -
Juliana Marie: 25
William Blake: 25
William Woodson: 25
Orndorff -

39



Daniel Joseph: 19, 20
George Nicholas: 19
Karen Louise: 19
Rita Rose: 19
Thomas Patrick: 19
Pappy -
Sonny (name: Albert Edmund Rang): 21
Pete -
(name: Richard Wagaman): 16
Plank -
Joseph Robert: 27
Marcy Elaine: 27
Nicholas Joseph: 27
Rang -
Albert Edmund (aka: Sonny Pappy): 21
Laura Agnes: 21
Reynolds -
Catharine E.: 30
Christopher J.: 30
Conor M.: 30
George: 15
George L. , Jr.: 15,23,29
Jessica E.: 23
Karen Annie: 24
Kathleen: 15, 23, 24, 30
Madeleine J.: 30

Michael: 23

Susanna: 23
Rhodes -

Chris: 25,26
Rogers -

Patricia: 24

Valerie Ann: 17
Sabold -

%213
Schmidt -

Rebecca: 8§
Schneeweis -

Marijane: 20
Schubert -

Catharina (aka: Widow Krepps): 1
Michael: 1
Searfoss -
Janice: 30
Seidenberger -
Rosanna: 1
Selmi -
William: 7
Senfi -
Vickie Mae: 19
Shun -
(name: Bernard Joseph Lawrence): 18
Small -
John A.: 6
Lydia: 6
Marie Bernadette: 6, 13, 20, 21
Sarah: 6
Smith -
F.G.: 9
Mary Edna (aka: Edna M.): 9

The Krepps Family Tree

Starner -
Christopher David: 29
Shawn: 29
Staub -
Mildred C. (aka: Mitt): 18
Steve -
(name: Stephen Edward Wagaman): 16, 24
Stevens -
Annie: 7
Strong -
Joseph Casey: 21
Susan -
(name: Susan Elizabeth Wagaman): 16, 24, 25
Taylor -
Lisa: 19
Thomas -
Chris: 18
Mark: 18
Paul D.: 6
Toth -

Donald George: 17
Robert Stephen: 17
Stephanie Marie: 17, 25
Stephen Alex: 17

Trone -

George Ambrose: 6
Loretta Virginia (aka: Lottie): 5, 6

Von Haar -

Jacob Wilhelm (aka: Jacob Wilhelm Hare): 2

Wagaman -

Bryan Stephen: 24

Earl Eugene: 16

Laurence Richard (aka: Larry): 16, 24
Michelle Lynne: 24

Richard (aka: Pete): 16

Scott Andrew: 24

Stephen Edward (aka: Steve): 16, 24
Susan Elizabeth (aka: Susan): 16, 24, 25

Wagner -

Lillian: 5

Walker -

Joseph: 14
Julie: 14

Warner -

Adam Lee: 27
Allen Edward: 27
Dean Jeffrey: 27

White -

Janice: 25, 26

Willet -

Blanche A.: 12, 13
Elizabeth Ann (aka: Betty): 24

Willett -

Dorothy M.: 12, 13

Yassick -

Dorothy Theresa: 18

York -

Maureen: 26

Ziegler -

40

Josephine: 27



	Document3.pdf
	Krepps Family History

